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Antique sale 721 to be held on 12th July of 2017

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 431
Not before 12 noon

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 501
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 1001
Not before 3pm

Rugs and Carpets 1030
Not before 3.15pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1061
Not before 3.30pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 7th July 9am - 5pm

Saturday 8th July 9am - 12 noon

Monday 10th July 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 11th July 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 12th July 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 Portland Vase a black basalt 2 colour baluster vase with twin handles decorated with bearded masks, the body
decorated with a band of semi-clad classical figures, the base with portrait bust  beneath a tree, 9" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

This vase has minor scratches to the base and is otherwise in good condition. It is not stamped with a makers
mark.

2 A 19th Century Delft bowl polychrome decorated with stylised flowers 10" £30-60

The bowl is cracked and chipped

3 A pair of Worcester blush porcelain jugs decorated with spring flowers 1094 5" £40-60

This is some rubbing to the gilding

4 A Samson Plymouth porcelain shell table salt, the centre bowl above 3 further scallop shell moulded bowls
decorated with flower sprays within shell encrusted borders 9"h £30-50

This lot has been restored

5 A pair of Portuguese wall plaques decorated with crocodiles, lizards and frogs with encrusted foliate decoration
9 1/2" £40-60

The first plaque has chips to foliage, multiple chips to the base, two stuck heads and chip to the toads back.
The second plate has chips to the foliage and chips to base.

6 A Lladro group  family of swans 5722 6 1/2" £30-50

7 A Lladro group  girl with 2 geese and a basket of vegetables 4849 9 1/2" £40-60

This lot is in good condition.

8 A Lladro group  seated girl with dove 7" £30-50

This lot is in good condition

9 A Lladro figure young girl sitting on a footstool 8" £30-40

The base is cracked in two places and her fingers on the right hand are cracked

10 A Lladro figure  a kneeling nun 6 1/2" £28-38

This lot is in good condition

11 A Kaiser bisque figure of a female seated pipe player 8" together with a Royal Doulton figure Caroline HN3170
8" £30-50

12 An early 20th Century Meissen figure a flower girl on a raised Rococo base 5" £30-50

Her hat is chipped and some of the flowers are chipped

13 A Beswick figure  a standing dappled foal 5 1/2", a ditto  a reclining horse 5" and another of a standing brown
foal 4" £20-40

The 2nd item has a chipped ear

14 A Lladro figure  a child wearing a night dress 7 1/2", a ditto  a child with slippers 5" £30-50

15 An opalescent glass group of 2 birds 3", a ditto ashtray supported by horses 3" £20-30

The 2nd item is chipped
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16 A Wemyss waisted vase with wavy lip decorated with roses 7" together with a small waisted ditto 4 1/2" £20-40

The smaller vase has multiple chips to the lip and a large chip to the base. Both items are crazed, have small
flaws in the glaze and the smaller has some staining to the inside of the neck.

17 A Beswick Piebald Pinto pony no.1373, gloss finish, 7" £30-50

18 A  Beswick Palomino (prancing Arab type) model no. 1261 7" and a ditto foal 4" £30-50

19 Two Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mrs Flopsy Bunny 4" and Goody Tiptoes 3 1/2" together with a small
collection of Wade Whimsies Wild Animal series etc £30-40

Mrs Flopsy Bunny is chipped

20 A Victorian Minton Majolica oval game pie dish and cover, the lid decorated with a hare, swallow and blackbird,
the basket weave base with acorn decoration and twin handles. Pattern 899, 13"w ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

The handle is missing, the lid is chipped in 3 places and the liner is missing

21 A Royal Worcester figure - Saturday's child works hard for a living 3524 6 1/2" together with a Royal Doulton
figure - The Boy Evacuee HN2302 7237/9500 8" £30-50

22 A pair of Chelsea style figures of dogs with protruding tongues 4 3/4" £30-50

23 A pair of Copeland cylindrical blue and white boxes and covers decorated with flowers 2 3/4", 2 18th Century
English saucers and a ditto tea bowl £30-40

The tea bowl and 1 saucer are cracked

24 A Baccarat demi-lune faceted spill vase 4", ditto stand 2" and a demi-lune timepiece 3" £30-50

25 A Lladro figure  boy wearing dungarees 8 1/2" and a boy in a sailor suit holding a model yacht 9" £40-60

26 A Lladro figure  Dutch boy water carrier 4811 8 1/2", a ditto of a fisher boy 8 1/2" £30-60

The 2nd item is missing his rod

27 A Doulton Lambeth leatherwork jug with silver collar London 1891 9" and a stoneware jug with silver collar 9"
£65-85

Both have stuck handles

28 Three Royal Doulton figures - The Rag Doll HN2142 4 1/2" and Noelle HN2179 7 1/2" and Elegance HN2264 7
1/2" £30-50

29 A Belleek basket weave jug with black mark 4" £24-34

This lot is in good condition

30 A pair of Royal Dux figures of a shepherd and shepherdess 15" £50-100

Both are restored

31 An Aynsley vase decorated with fruit 2", a dish 4", 3 Doulton jugs and a Coalport gilt twin handled vase 6"
£30-40

The last item is stuck

32 Three Royal Doulton figures - The Wayfarer HN2362 5 1/2", The Silversmith of Williamsburg HN2208 6 1/2"
and The Master HN2325 6" £30-50

33 Six Royal Doulton figures - Nina HN2347 8", Rebecca HN2805 7 1/2", Geraldine HN2348 7 1/2", Kirsty
HN2381 8", Samantha HN3304 8" and Miranda HN3037 9" £40-60

Rebecca is a 2nd and her rose is chipped

34 Seven Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Home Run Bunnykins DB43 4", Master Potter DB131 3 1/2", Santa
DB17 4", Father, Mother and Victoria Bunnykins DB68 4 1/2", Father DB154 4", Girl Skater DB153 3 1/2" and
Gardener DB156 4 1/2" £40-60
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35 A Doulton Slater jardiniere with reticulated lip and scrolling flowers 9", a smaller ditto 8", a plain bodied ditto
with floral decoration 4" and a similar jardiniere with wavy neck 4 1/2" £50-75

36 Three Royal Doulton figures - Lydia HN1908 5", The Skater HN2117 7" and Masquerade HN2251 8 1/2"
£30-50

37 Four Wade Natwest piggy banks £30-50

38 Six Royal Doulton character jugs - Old Charlie D5420 6", ditto 5", Bacchus D6499 7", The Poacher D6429 7",
Grammy (with A mark) 7" and  Apothecary D6567 7" £40-60

39 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure - Cheetah A3780 11" £40-60

40 Martin Brothers, A rare pair of 3 piece stoneware condiments with geometric decoration and stylised leaves,
each comprising a pepper, salt and mustard with silver mounts on trifoil stands. Inscribed R W Martin, London
2 - 1875 with one silver spoon, silver maker George W Adams, London 1875 ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

The brown rimmed set has a smashed mustard but is otherwise in good condition. The plain set has a
smashed salt, chips to the underside of the mustard which is missing its spoon and the pepper is missing its
collar. There is some pitting to the silver stands.

41 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a tiger A5048 11" £40-60

42 Four Coalport figures - Rosamund 5", Catriona 5", Emma Louise 5" and Mother 5", together with 3 Royal
Doulton figures Blythe Morning HN2021 7", Diana HN2488 8" and Daddy's Joy HN3294 8" £40-60

43 Three Royal Doulton character jugs - Beefeater D6206 6 1/2", Anne Boleyn D6644 7 1/2" and Lobster Man
D6617 8" £30-40

44 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a leopard A306 13" £50-75

45 A Beswick figure of a horse - Swish Tail model no. 1182 brown gloss 8 3/4" and a Beswick Shire mare brown
gloss no. 818 8 1/2" £50-75

46 Five Royal Doulton figures - Valerie HN2107 5", Fair Maiden HN2211 5", Francine HN2422 5", Sara HN3219
4" and Fair Lady HN3216 3 1/2" £40-50

Valerie has a damaged flower Fair Maiden and Fair Lady are 2nds

47 Seven Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures -  Rainy Day DB147 4", Schoolmaster DB60 4", Bed Time DB55 3",
Morris Dancer DB204 4 1/2", Fisherman DB170 4", Policeman DB64 4" and Be Prepared DB56 4" £40-60

48 Five Royal Doulton figures - Southern Belle HN3174 4", Elaine HN3214 4", Cissie HN1809 5", Rose HN1368
5" and Goody Two Shoes HN2037 5" £30-50

49 A square spirit decanter and stopper 10", a quantity of table glassware £30-50

50 An Ashtead Pottery banded jug with blue and green decoration 7", a blue ditto 6 1/2", a milk jug 4 1/2", a
baluster cream ditto 4 1/2", a lidded jug 5" and a cream jug 2 1/2" £40-60

The 3rd jug is chipped and the last jug has a stuck handle

51 A Whitefriars clear glass jug 10 1/2" and a purple jug 10" £55-75

52 A Victorian clear glass lustre with faceted drops 10" £30-50

7 of the lustres are chipped

53 A pair of Victorian style brown glazed figures of seated Spaniels 12" £20-40

54 A 1970's Poole cylindrical vase of waisted form, impressed marks no.85 16" £30-50

55 A Whitefriars ruby red vase with bubble decoration and clear rim 11" £60-80

This item is scratched

56 A cut glass baluster vase 9", a mallet shaped decanter and stopper 15" £28-38

There are some minor chips to the vase

57 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a lion A5407 9 1/2" £40-60
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58 A 1970's Poole baluster vase of waisted form decorated with stylised flowers no.334 5 1/2", a later butter dish
and cover, a cream jug and a 3 piece condiment £26-36

1 of the condiments is cracked

59 A pair of Continental coloured glass free form bowls with pierced rims 11" £30-50

60 A Waterford Crystal blue glass tapered square vase 10" £50-75

61 A Capodimonte limited edition group of 2 tramps and a dog cooking a chicken over a fire 14 1/2", no 204/300
decorated by Robert Brambilla £40-60

There is a minor chip to one of the tramps hair

62 Six Waterford Crystal tapered champagnes £50-75

63 An Ashtead Pottery shallow dish decorated with deer 13", a ditto blue waisted mug 7 1/4", a plain green deep
bowl 8", a ribbed vase 5" and a 2 section dish 4 1/2" £50-75

There is a chip to the mug and to the 2 section dish

64 A Victorian fairing - The last in bed to put out the light 4" and 5 others £30-50

65 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern hock wine glasses 7 1/2" £60-80

66 Four Ashtead Pottery preserve pots and lids, 2 ditto lidded pots, all with fruit finials £30-50

4 are damaged and cracked

67 An Edwardian Royal Worcester coffee set comprising coffee pot, milk jug, 6 coffee cans and 6 saucers £30-50

1 saucer is reduced, 1 is chipped

68 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern wine glasses £50-75

69 A Victorian cranberry vase with clear glass handles 5 1/2", a do. with flared base 6 1/2" and 2 Victorian table
salts £28-38

The table salts have minor chips

70 A Studio Glass purple flared neck bowl with bubble decoration 14" £20-40

71 An Ashtead Pottery square cheese dish and cover 7 1/2", a preserve pot with banded decoration 5" and a ditto
6 1/2" £30-50

The cheese dish is chipped, 1 preserve pot has a cracked lid

72 A Jean Michel Operto Studio Glass vase 8", a Studio Glass candlestick by Kosta 3", a Studio cylindrical green
glass vase 10", do. vase with bulbous base 15" £40-60

73 A Victorian advertising jug - Christmas 1892 8" and a Doulton baluster jug 9" £40-60

74 A Murano style tiger skin pattern glass vase 7 1/2" and a Studio Glass bowl 9" £50-70

The 1st item is chipped

75 A ships decanter with hexagonal stopper 12", a mallet shaped ditto 12" £30-50

76 A Royal Albert Country Old Country Roses tea and coffee set comprising 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 5 tea cups,
7 saucers, 6 small plates, 6 side plates and 6 dessert bowls £40-80

77 A green Studio Glass deep bowl with roundels 12" £30-50

78 A set of 8 cut glass wine glasses 5 1/2", 6 tumblers 3 1/2" and 3 decanters £30-50

79 Four  Royal Doulton figures - Angela HN3690 7 1/2", Clarinda HN2724 10", Margaret HN2397 8" and
Laurianne HN2719 7" £40-60

80 A 1930's Shorter & Sons ARP night light in the form of a Nissen hut 4", minor Art Deco china £30-50

81 A Wedgwood green Jasperware jug decorated with classical figures 6", 4 ditto boxes and 8 dishes £30-50

82 A 19th Century lustre mug, an Ironstone jug and a Lancastrian pottery baluster vase with mottled decoration 9"
£30-50

83 A clear glass paperweight with flying birds 2 1/2" and 3 others £30-50

84 A Poole Carter Stabler shallow bowl decorated with scrolls 10" £30-50
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85 A Waterford Crystal pedestal fruit bowl 11" £80-120

This lot is in good condition and is marked Waterford in italic to base

86 A Caithness Crystal moon flower paperweight 3", a do. Tartan, do. Lobster and a free form ditto £40-60

87 Two Royal Doulton figures - Gillian HN3042 8 1/2" and Southern Belle HN2425 8", a Royal Worcester ditto
The Last Waltz no.8149/12500 8 1/2" and a Royal Staffordshire do. A Magical Encounter no.78/4950 29"
£30-50

88 A porcelain plaque - The Beatles Yellow Submarine framed 12" £40-60

89 A pink Jack in the Pulpit glass vase 38" £40-60

90 A polychrome glass  Jack in the pulpit vase 34" £40-60

91 A Carnival glass bowl 7", a green glass vase, a Studio vase and a chemists style bottle 8" £30-50

92 A Portmeirion game dish and cover decorated with animals 10" £30-50

93 A Border Fine Arts group - Vixen and cubs 566/1500,1992,certificate, boxed £30-50

94 A Border Fine Arts Group - Noisy Neighbours B0995 designed by R Ayres 2006, 148/500  10" £50-75

95 A Border Fine Arts group - Foxes on Ice by D Walton 104/2500 9" £40-60

96 A Border Fine Arts group - Barnacle Geese P505, 1991,451/1850 8" £40-60

97 A Border Fine Arts group - Puffins by Ray Ayres, 2005, 197/500 6", with certificate £40-60

98 A Border Fine Arts group - Hippo and Baby 2005 9" £40-60

99 A late Sevres tea set with blue and gilt ground and portrait panels - 4 tea cups, 4 saucers, 4 plates, sugar bowl
and cream jug £30-50

There is extensive rubbing to the gilt decoration All plates, saucer and the bowl have a back stamp, the cups
do not

100 A Border Fine Arts figure - Lion A5047 £30-50

101 Four Royal Doulton figures - Cherie HN2341 4", Innocence HN2842 8", Grand Manner HN2723 7 1/2",
Rebecca HN2805 7 1/2" and a Royal Worcester ditto Spring Fair 7" £40-60

102 Two Nao figures of standing ladies 12 1/2" £30-50

103 A Border Fine Arts group - Disturbing the Peace by R Ayres, 1988 533/1500 £40-60

104 A Border Fine Arts figure  - The Last Look by D Walton,1974-1994  281/1250 13" £50-100

105 A Waterford Crystal jug 7", 2 brandies, 4 sherries, 5 coupes, 2 wines £80-100

106 A Noritake Bluehill tea and dinner service comprising 11 tea cups, a cream jug and sugar basin, 12 saucers,
12 small plates, 12 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, 12 dessert bowls, 12 soup bowls, 2 meat plates, 2 oval
dishes and a sauce boat £40-60

107 A Lladro figure of a standing lady reading a book 14" £50-75

This lot is in good condition

108 A Border Fine Arts figure - Tiger A5048 10 1/2" £30-50

109 A Border Fine Arts group - Canada Goose and Gosling B0882 by Jack Crewdson 144/500 10", with certificate
£50-100

110 A Border Fine Arts group - A group of ducks by R Roberts, 2002, 906/1250 17" £80-120

111 A Border Fine Arts Studio group - On The Quayside (otters) by Malc Spour, 2008, A8787 7" £30-50

112 A Border Fine Arts figure - Evening Rise 904/950 by Adrian Hughes with certificate 2004, 11" £40-60

113 Three Border Fine Arts figures - Robin and Chicks Studio A7390 8", Otter Cub 4" and Seal Cub 4" £30-50

114 A Border Fine Arts figure - Red Kite B0794 309/600 by R J Roberts 14", with certificate £80-120

115 A Wedgwood white glazed spiral decorated dinner service and tea service comprising 11 small plates, 6
medium plates, 7 dinner plates, 5 soup bowls, a meat plate, sauce boat and stand, tureen and cover, teapot, 7
tea cups, 6 saucers, milk jug and sugar bowl £50-100
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116 A cut glass fruit bowl with plated lip 9" £28-38

117 An Edwardian Cauldon Ltd black ground floral decorated washstand set comprising jug, bowl, soap dish, slop
pail and vase £30-50

The vase is cracked

118 A Chinese Celadon Mystery puzzle jug, the spout in the form of a Shi Shi with 6 character mark to base 7 1/2"
£30-50

This lot is in good condition

119 A pair of Japanese Komai Ware oviform vases decorated with panels of pavilions exotic birds and flowers 3
1/2", a similar baluster ditto 3" £30-50

120 A pair of Chinese fluted oviform vases decorated with flowers and birds, 6 character mark to base 7" £28-38

1 has a chipped lip

121 A Chinese earthenware rectangular jardiniere with moulded peony decoration and painted motifs to the lip 9"
£30-50

Three of the feet are chipped

122 A 20th Century famille rose bowl 6", a Chinese red ground vase 3 1/2" £28-38

123 A Chinese slip glazed figure of a gentleman holding a shoe 10" £40-60

124 A Chinese oviform vase with black ground decorated with birds amongst flowering peony 8", an Imari bowl, a
blue and white dish, a pedestal blue and white cup and a Chinese hexagonal turquoise glazed vase 12"
£40-60

The hexagonal vase has 2 large cracks with one ending in a chip. The oviform vase has light scratching and is
missing its lid, but is otherwise in good condition.

125 A 20th Century Chinese figure of a seated boy beating a drum 7 1/2" together with a pair of octagonal
Cantonese plates decorated with figures 8 1/2" £20-40

The figure has a glued head and arm and one of the plated has been smashed and repaired.

126 An early 20th Century Chinese carved hardwood square stand with pierced borders 8 1/2" £50-75

127 A pair of early 20th Century Chinese famille vert oviform vases decorated with panels of insects and flowers 6"
£40-60

Both lids are stuck, one vase has a glazing crack, it has a chunk out of the lip and both vases have paintwork
missing.

128 An 18th Century famille rose bowl decorated with figures in pursuits 8", a 19th Century Imari fluted bowl
decorated with panels of exotic birds 13" and a late 19th Century Chinese Imari bowl decorated exotic birds
bearing a 6 character mark 7" £30-50

All 3 are damaged

129 A composition figure of Madame Recamier 10", a smaller ditto 4" £28-38
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 A pair of spelter figures of standing indigenous American  lady and gentleman 23"h £50-75

The figures have been drilled and converted for use as table lamps, the lady has a hole to the base and head
dress is damaged

182 A Bauhaus style twin light table lamp 25" x 8" x 3" £30-50

183 A pair of 1930's arched lead glazed window panels 22" x 25" £50-75

184 An African carved hardwood figure of a standing lady 20" x 9" £100-150

There is signs of old but treated worm

185 A J T Weatherburn knife cleaning machine £30-40

The mechanism appears to be seized up, the label on the front is heavily worn, there is rusting but structurally
sound.

186 A George Wright & Co. London Edwardian mahogany arch shaped billiard score board 26"h x 14 1/2"w
together with a Burroughes & Watts Ltd triangular shaped mahogany billiard ball box (empty) 4" x 19" x 16 1/2"
£60-80

1 ivory roundel is missing to the centre and 2 ebonised roundels are missing to the left hand side of the score
board

187 W Harvie & Co. 1884 patent copper and brass ships lantern, marked 1904 20" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There are some dents to the sides

188 A spelter figure of a standing dismounted life guard, converted to a table lamp 19"h £50-80

There are 2 holes to the base, the sword is loose

189 A pair of A Sommers & Co. Class B troy scales to weigh 50 ounces £30-50

190 A chrome mounted horses hoof converted for use as a smokers companion 12" x 6" £28-38

191 An Art Nouveau wooden and pewter dressing table jar the lid decorated a scarab 3 1/2" diam. (some holes to
the lid) containing a silver gate bracelet and studs £20-40

192 An Elizabeth II Leicestershire and Rutland Constabulary police helmet complete with helmet plate £50-75

193 An Elizabeth II Brighton police motorcyclists white helmet complete with helmet plate £60-80

194 An Elizabeth II issue City of London police Special Constables helmet complete with helmet plate £75-95

195 A Second World War Special Constables steel helmet marked SC Police £40-60

196 A "Russian" turned black and white painted police truncheon 16" £40-50

197 A turned wooden police truncheon 15" and a swagger stick 24" £40-60

The truncheon has been ebonised but they are usually made from lignum vitae. The truncheon has no
markings.

198 A 19th Century turned wooden and painted marshalls batten with crowned Royal arms, marked Pickword 21"
£50-75

There is some damage and 2 small holes to paint work

199 A Victorian turned and painted wooden Police truncheon with crowned VR cypher 17" £30-50

200 A 19th Century turned and painted Police truncheon marked Streatham Special Constable, 18" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

This lot has dents and paintwork missing, there is a crack to the end of the truncheon and the handle has old
worm and small cracks.

201 A 19th Century turned wooden Nightstick with leather strap 32" £40-60
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202 A 1950's Special Constabulary recruiting poster 28 1/2" x 19 1/2" (some creases) together with a National
Savings poster 29"h x 19 1/2" (poor condition) £30-50

203 A Kukri with 12" blade and bone handle contained in a leather scabbard with 2 associated skinning knives
£30-50

204 Herazcek & Son, a Danish poignard with 8 1/2" double edged blade, the cross bar marked Herazcek & Son
complete with leather and gilt mounted scabbard £40-60

205 Six 19th Century and later shot gun cartridge crimping machines £40-60

206 Six 19th Century and later shot gun cartridge crimping machines £40-60

207 A German 84/95 saw back bayonet with  9 1/2" blade (no scabbard) together with a German Ergatz bayonet
with 11" blade (no scabbard) £40-60

208 A 1960's Danish Scan-Globe terrestrial globe 12" (formerly fitted with electric wire) £40-60

There is very slight damage to the base

209 A pair of spiral turned mahogany candlesticks with metal sconces 13 1/2" £30-50

210 A gentleman's Dunn & Co folding opera hat £20-40

211 A circular silver plated tazza by Elkington 1" x 5 1/2" diam., a planished silver plated twin handled coffee
percolator and 2 copper and brass white handled dittos, the bottom marked Prichards Ltd. London £30-50

212 A circular carved wooden plaque marked Royal Sussex County Hospital 1823 8", a rectangular Indian carved
hardwood writing box with hinged lid marked Subedar Manta Singh 1915 3 1/2" x 12" x 8" (some inlay and
interior missing), a cylindrical turned wooden bottle case 7" x 3" and a sheleighleigh 15" £30-50

213 Two pairs of brass nut crackers in the form of standing dogs 5" x 12" £30-50

214 A 19th Century circular copper jelly/ice cream mould 3 1/2" x 5" diam. (some dents) and a copper and brass
hot water bottle 11" £30-50

215 A Franklin Mint polished "hardstone" terrestrial globe raised on a gilt metal stand £40-60

216 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of the profile of the Duke of Wellington, indistinct foundry mark to the
reverse, raised on a stepped base £60-90

217 A copper saucepan marked 2PH with iron handle 5" x 7", 1 other 4" x 8" and a copper frying pan 2 1/2" x 8"
£30-50

218 A Russian circular enamelled telephone sign marked TAV OH 15" (some corrosion) together with a large
chromium plated fire brigade fire hose nozzle £30-50

219 A bottle of Haig's Dimple whisky with box together with a Czechoslovakian painted decanter 12" £30-40

220 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" together with a pair of late 19th Century
candlesticks with ejectors £26-36

221 A rectangular  figured walnut finished jewellery box with hinged lid decorated lilies 5" x 12" x 8" £24-34

The screw to the interior hinge is missing

222 A Chapman Bros. GPO issue red hand lantern marked 1949, a Salters 2lb spring balance, a rectangular 3
aperture servants indicator board - Tradesman, Office, Maisonette connected with 2 bells and a Second World
War wooden ARP rattle marked 1939 (handle f) £40-60

223 A circular carved Eastern hardwood bowl decorated figures of female musicians raised on a circular spreading
foot 7" x 10" £30-40

224 A Prima copper and brass miner's safety lamp £30-50

225 A bottle of Haig's Dimple whisky, a Bells Wade Whisky decanter and 2 Wade Whisky decanters 4" £30-40

The large Bells bottle is empty. The smaller ones are full and sealed.

226 A stuffed and mounted hares head by Emily Mayers £30-50

227 A Benin style bronze figure of a standing deity 15" £30-50
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228 A reproduction lead insurance plaque decorated 3 leopards and marked 526652 626 £30-50

The decanter is chipped

229 Ten various wooden model elephants £30-50

230 A pair of cloisonne vases 8" a Victorian bell pull, a needle case and minor pewter £20-30

231 A 19th Century copper kettle 5", a copper helmet shaped coal scuttle, a pair of elm bellows and a gilt metal oil
lamp with clear glass chimney £30-50

232 An inlaid figured walnut trinket box the lid decorated a seated musician 3"h x 9 1/2"w x 7 1/2"d £40-60

A small section of ivory banding is missing to the edge

233 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 10", 2 matched pairs of 19th Century brass
candlesticks 8" and 7" £30-50

234 A vintage Hull Cane split cane tipped 10'6" 3 piece Avon fishing rod  complete with fabric case £24-34

Image of mark added.

235 A metal internal telephone £20-40

236 Two pairs of Thomas Taylor turned lignum vitae bowling woods contained in a leather carrying case £30-50

237 A 1930's model of The Mayflower together with a short history of the building of the boat, raised on a wooden
stand 19"h x 18"w x 3"d £40-60

238 A pair of brass class B bank scales and 1 other pair of bank scales (chains f) £30-50

239 Four hickory shafted golf clubs 1 marked Star Maxwell Archie Yates, 1 marked Hand Forged with dragonfly
mark, Robt Simpson Carnoustie  and 1 other unmarked, 2 hickory shafted drivers   marked Jeffrey and 2 other
irons marked  Stephen Edwards and A G Spalding Brothers £50-75

240 A turned and fluted wooden table lamp of reeded form with triform shaped base 28"h x 7" x 8" £24-34

241 A Victory geographical wooden jigsaw puzzle 36" x 30", complete £30-50

242 Six various Victory jigsaw puzzles - First Man on the Moon - complete, St Paul's Cathedral - complete,
Industrial Life of England and Wales - compete, Industrial Life in Europe - complete and Zoo - incomplete
£30-50

243 A red metal box with hinged lid fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers containing various yellow and blue pieces of
Meccano 13" x 21" x 10" together with a red painted metal chest of 6 drawers containing a No.6 Meccano set,
various red , green and blue pieces of Meccano etc £120-150

244 A red plastic box with cantilever interior containing various green and red Meccano together with a green
painted shallow wooden box containing various Meccano wheels etc £30-50

245 An oak box containing a large collection of steel coloured Meccano £40-60

246 A wooden box containing a collection of green, red and steel coloured Meccano contained in 3 trays £40-60

247 Two shallow wooden boxes containing various items of red and green Meccano, wheels etc £30-50

248 Five shallow trays containing various pieces of green and red Meccano, wheels etc £30-50

249 A rectangular wooden box fitted 2 trays containing various Red Meccano together with 3 shallow trays
containing black, red and green Meccano £40-60

250 Two wooden boxes containing a collection of red and blue Meccano, a cardboard box containing steel
coloured Meccano, 1 other containing red and green Meccano and a plastic tray containing red wheels etc
£40-60

251 An oak chest of 12 shallow drawers containing a Meccano 2A accessory outfit and a good collection of various
brass cogs, wheels, etc etc £120-160

252 Two small square Meccano tins marked No.7F 50 and No.37G144 together with 7 similar unmarked tins, 3
boxes of No.37 nuts and bolts, 2 cardboard boxes of nuts and bolts, a Meccano 1 No.157 fan, 2 boxes of
Meccano 3 No.140 and 2 other boxes £40-60
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253 A blue painted wooden box marked Meccano, the lid marked Meccano No.5 containing various blue and red
pieces of Meccano £40-60

254 A white wooden box containing various steel coloured Meccano, a shallow box containing red and green
Meccano and 5 trays of Meccano £60-80

255 A Meccano outfit No.4, ditto 3 No.3 and 2 No.2 together with a Meccano engineering set £40-60

256 A large quantity of Meccano instructions for various outfits £30-50

257 A metal box containing an Erector Kit together with 2 other metal boxes containing Erector Kits £30-50

258 Two Matchbox model Harriers SB-27 and other model aircraft £24-34

259 Six Pelham puppets - Dutch Girl, Gypsy, Tyrolean Girl x 2, Little Red Riding Hood and The Fairy, all boxed
£30-50

The boxes are damaged in places

260 A F Havers 1930's iron clock golf set comprising 12 numerals, contained in a pine case £50-75

261 A Steiff limited edition panda 2008, 036538 boxed and with certificate £40-60

262 A Steiff limited edition Sooty 663932  boxed and with certificate £40-60

263 A Steiff Limited edition Sweep,664410, boxed £40-60

264 A Steiff limited edition Christmas Stag (Reindeer), boxed and with certificate 1260/1500, 037771 £40-60

265 A Steiff limited edition Winnie The Pooh miniature set with Eeyore, Piglet and Tigger, boxed and with certificate
123/5000 £40-60

266 A Steiff figure of a grey elephant, 280054 boxed £30-50

267 A Steiff figure of Winnie the pooh 680113, 02281,  5", complete with certificate, ditto polar bear 037375 5",
black rabbit 080067 5", hippopotamus 041143 5", elephant 040498 4" and a blue elephant club gift £40-60

All items within this lot are in good condition, but only Winnie the pooh has a certificate .

268 A Dinky model of a Coventry Climax fork lift truck, 3 Super King models of fork lift trucks and other models of
fork lift trucks £30-50

269 A Britains No.28 MG model garden shelter boxed and a 1930's garden layout £40-60

270 A Dinky model of a Conveyancer fork lift truck and other models of fork lift trucks £30-50

271 A Pelham puppet - Woof The Dog (leg and ears f) together with a quantity of 1940's dolls house furniture
£30-50

272 A Victorian turned marble egg shaped ewer decorated scenes of Menai and Britannia Bridge and other scenes
5" £50-75

273 A rectangular Chinese bronze dish decorated 9 horses heads, the reverse with characters 8" x 2" £40-60

274 A Chinese gilt bronze dog of fo 8" together with an Eastern bronze stand of a kneeling attendant 5" h x 4" x 4"
£40-60

275 A 17th/18th Century Continental iron lock contained in a wooden mount 13" x 7" £50-75

Some small holes and tears

276 A Victorian square cut glass inkwell raised on a cast brass base with mask decoration 4" x 6" x 6" £40-60

There are 2 chips to the base of the glass inkwell and the hinge has been repaired

277 A bronze wedge shaped cow bell 5", an Art Nouveau style twin handled copper measure 5" x 4 1/2", a brass
curtain tie in the form of a griffin and a Continental light in the form of a grenade £30-50

The clapper to the bell is missing.

278 A carved wooden figure of a standing deity raised on a square base 47" and a carved African mask 38" £30-50

279 A carved Eastern figure of a winged deity 33"h £30-50

There is a crack to the head piece

280 A Victorian copper and brass standard oil lamp converted to electricity ( photo centre pages ) £80-100
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281 Two African carved ebonised figures with bead work decoration 24" together with 1 other pair of figures 21"
£30-50

282 Armand Marseille, a German porcelain headed doll, head incised A M Germany 351/3K with open and shutting
eyes and 2 teeth, an Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll incised A M Germany 311/0K (crack to head), a
composition doll marked Floren NG and a blonde teddybear £30-50

283 A Merrythought figure of a rabbit 17", some wear to foot, a blonde bear with articulated limbs 16", 3 other
teddybears, a pajama case in the form of a dog and a dolls wooden folding deckchair £40-60

The merrythought rabbit has worn fur and hole in left foot. The dog pyjama case has matted fur and some
heavy wear. The three yellow bears all have heavy wear, one with stitched mouth and nose and one with lose
head. The big bear has a hole in his right hand and some in his feet. All are relatively odourless.

284 A 19th Century rectangular painted mahogany trinket box marked Aurephone with hinged lid 8 1/2" x 12" x 10"
£26-36

Scratched in places

285 A pair of Japanese gilt bronze vases decorated birds amidst branches 10"h (some dents) £40-60

286 A Tribal Art wooden bowl in the form of a stylised turtle 21" x 13" together with a walnut 3 section dish 19" x 9"
£30-50

287 A Dinky Super Toy 10 ton Army truck no. 622, do. Army wagon 623, ambulance 626, Armoured car 670, scout
car 673, 2 x Austin jeeps 674, Army water tanker 643, artillery tractor 688, 25lbs gun 686, 5.5 medium gun
692, armoured personnel carrier 676, 2 Dinky fire engines (f) and a Britains figure of a cavalryman (f) £40-60

288 A 780ml bottle of Courvoisier cognac and a 700ml bottle of 10 year old KWV brandy £30-50

289 Two19th Century gilt metal furniture mounts in the form of ladies heads 5" x 2 1/2" x 2", a Victorian circular
embossed brass ink well with hinged lid 3" x 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" (requires attention), a lady's silver wire work
evening bag and other curios including a bone figure £30-50

290 A bronze figure of a seated buddha 10" x  7", a carved hardstone figure of a seated buddha 10" x 6" x 3"
£40-60

291 A pair of 1930's cylindrical simulated tortoiseshell jars and covers the lids decorated dragons 1 1/2" x 3" and an
oval ditto 1" x 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" £30-40

293 Armand Marseille, a German porcelain headed doll with open eyes and 2 teeth, head incised AM German
351/31/K with composition body (arms f) £30-50

294 A German Gebruder Kuhnlenz porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes and teeth, head incised 30 CBR 65K 10
Germany 26"l £50-80

295 A Staunton pattern turned wooden chess set, together with a cardboard chessboard and a drafts set £30-50

There is slight damage to the base of the white Queen, white Bishop missing finial to mitre, a horse has
damage to it's ear, Queen and King have damage to crowns, 2 pawns are damaged.  The drafts set is missing
a white and a black draft, 9 white and 8 black drafts have pitting to the edge

296 A Leica C3 camera  AG 2865208 boxed and complete with instructions £100-200

297 Twenty nine Victorian Carte de Visite 4" x 2 1/2" £20-40

298 An album of 1930's black and white postcards - Dartmoor, Exmoor, France, Buildings etc £30-50

299 Graham Booth, a pair of limited edition monochrome prints  "Masham" and "Dales Barn" 3 1/2" x 5" together
with a album of coloured postcards £30-50

300 Two menus from The SS United States, Queen Mary headed note paper and a P&O photograph album
containing various black and white photographs £30-50

301 A 1930's scrapbook, a 1938 Daily Express Air Display Gatwick Airport souvenir programme, 2 small black and
white photograph albums and a sketch album £30-50
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302 A collection of coloured postcards £16-26

303 A collection of cigarette cards, an album of Players cigarette cards - motorcars, do. Wills wild flowers and a
box of wine bottle and luggage labels £30-50

304 Nine Players cigarette card albums, a Churchman's do., Wills do. an album of Military coloured postcards etc
£20-40

305 A Victorian leather bound musical box photograph album and a "Regina" album £20-30

The binding to the spine is damaged

306 A 1966 football World Cup Championship Jules Rimet Cup Final programme ,England v West Germany,
Saturday 30 July 1966, at the Empire Stadium Wembley £50-75

There is a small pen mark to the front cover, the pages are slightly dog eared and the team names have been
written in

307 A collection of various First World War postcards £30-50

308 Two albums of used Polish stamps £20-30

309 A red stockbook of GB and Ireland stamps - Victoria to Elizabeth II including tuppenny reds and blues £30-50

310 An album of mint and used Souther/Northern Rhodesian and Zimbabwean  stamps 1924-1997 £30-50

311 An album of various French, German and Swedish stamps mint and used £40-60

312 An album of early Commonwealth mint and used stamps - Hong Kong, Malta, Canada, Newfoundland, George
V and later £40-60

313 Two blue stock books of Commonwealth, French and German mint and used stamps £40-60

314 A stock book of GB stamps - Victoria and later, an album of World stamps together with 10 sets of  The 1980
British Post Office miniature sheet, loose stamps etc £30-50

315 Twenty nine sets of Elizabeth II GB mint presentation stamps together with a ditto first day cover (face value of
Â£26) £26-36

316 An album of GB and World mint and used stamps including a penny black, 3 penny reds, 2 penny blues,
together with a blue stock book of World stamps £40-60

317 A red album of GB Colonial and World stamps including 3 penny reds £40-60

318 An album of mint and used Danish stamps 1857-1991 £40-60

319 An Atlas album of used World stamps and a quantity of loose stamps £20-40

320 A Stanford Major album of GB and World stamps, a blue Stanley Gibbons Swiftsure album of World stamps
and a Victory stamp album  GB and World stamps including 3 penny reds £30-50

321 Three Volumes of Stanley Gibbons Great British Stamps £20-40

322 A red stockbook of various World stamps and a collection of loose stamps etc £24-34

323 Eleven albums of GB first day covers and loose first day covers £80-120

324 A large quantity of loose Elizabeth GB stamps £20-30

325 Volumes 1 and 2 "British Ballads" and 20 various 1920's and later black and white holiday photograph albums
- Majorca and Switzerland 1927, Morocco 1930, Walking in the Pennines 1926, Cork Ireland Easter 1929,
Along The Rhine 1927, Tar Valley 1929, Venice, Wengen Black Forest etc, etc, and a collection of
miscellaneous black and white photographs £50-75

326 A red stock book containing George V and Edward VIII used GB stamps and a collection of loose World
stamps £30-50

327 A collection of books including Willoughby Hodgson, "Old English China 1913", E S Auscher  "A History and
Description of French Porcelain", Cosmo Monkhouse "A History and Description of Chinese Porcelain", M L
Solon "History and Description of Old French Faience", R L Hobson "Chinese Art" £30-50
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328 A pair of Japanese  gilt metal club shaped vases decorated dragons with seal marks to the base, raised on
hardwood stands 9",  together with a pair of Japanese 12 sided gilt metal vases with seal marks, raised on
hardwood stands 5" £40-60

329 A Japanese gilt metal table bell hung from a hardwood stand 15" x 8" with brass beater, a Japanese circular
metal charger decorated dragons 15", 2 Benares brass cylindrical jars and covers 3" x 5 1/2" and a pair of
brass cobra candlesticks 6" £40-60

330 A 19th Century Eastern bronze vase of melon form with embossed vinous and figural decoration 9" x 3 1/2"
diam. £30-50

331 A Cambridge University undergraduates black gown with velvet trim by the outfitters  Ryder & Amies of
Cambridge £30-50

332 Two brown mink stoles £30-50

There is slight staining to the interior of both of the stoles, they are otherwise in good condition.

333 A lady's quarter length mink jacket £20-30

There are splits to the back seams

334 A lady's full length brown mink coat by Hensy of 57 Wigmore Street £40-60

335 A lady's light mink full length fur coat £30-50

The turn back to the cuff is loose in places

336 A lady's sheepskin coat size 14, retailed by Harrods and a gentleman's sheepskin jacket (there is a slight stain
to the collar) £30-50

337 A lady's full length natural brown mink coat by Autumn Haze together with a valuation dated 1976 £50-75

338 A lady's natural brown mink half length fur coat by Emba Pastel £30-50

339 A lady's beadwork bag and 11 vintage hand and clutch bags £30-50

340 A Donna Karan round shaped handbag in white nappa leather with black handles, monogrammed lining and
complete with dust cover 14" x 14" £50-75

341 Gucci, a lady's black leather hand bag with gilt mounts 14"h x 16 1/2"w x 7"d £120-150

342 A 1960's Chloe shoulder bag in apricot patterned leather 10" x 9 1/2" x 5" complete with cloth dust cover (
photo centre pages ) £120-150

343 A Persian style cloth and gold wire work table cloth with central medallion 47" x 46" £40-60

344 A West African carved wooden slat back birthing chair 39"h x 11"w £30-60

A small slither of wood is missng to the base

345 A "Benin" bronze figure of a mounted warrior 10" x 8" x 3" ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

346 A quantity of World War Two survey maps - North East London, Epping Forest, Bude, Shard and Axminster,
Colchester, Cambridge, Exeter, Bristol, Hereford, Portsmouth, Isle of Wight etc £30-50

347 A copper twin handled milk churn marked DRIED MILK TVD Torrington and stamped 2800 27"h x 13" diam.
£60-90

348 An embossed brass ashtray marked Take Courage 2" x 8" diam. together with a brass Redskin brand spitoon
marked Redskin Brand chewing tobacco cut plug 11" x 9" diam. (slight corrosion to the top) £40-60

349 A circular copper milk churn with lid 20"h x 12" diam. £30-50

Some corrosion and dents

350 A pair of Eastern carved wooden masks 6 1/2" (missing teeth), a Sanenwood circular tray marked Bass 10",  a
brass jardiniere 7" x 7", a pair of nickel spurs and 2 brass  horse head ornaments 2" £30-50

351 A Miner's safety lamp by The Protector Lamp and Lighting Co. Type 1A together with 2 British Railways hand
signalling lanterns £40-60
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352 A Victorian pewter pint measure with brass band, ditto pint measure marked Rich Hanwell, 2 ditto half pints
and a baluster shaped half gill £30-50

353 A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle complete with shovel with turned wooden handle £30-50

Signs of repair to the wooden handle

354 An Ashanti fertility doll with woven cane head piece 18", 1 other similar figure 15", 2 carved masks and a
carved African mortar and pestle £30-50

355 Brookes & Crookes, a 19th Century 6 bladed jack knife fitted 3 knives, a button hook, nail file and cork screw,
together with 3 other pocket knives £30-50

356 A small collection of First World War French black and white postcards £30-50

357 Gill Parker for Franklin Mint and The National Race Horse Museum, 3 bronze figures from The Original
Champions series - Darley Arabian, Godolphin Arabian and Byerley Turk on an oval mahogany stand
£100-150

358 A "training mortar" the tail piece marked RG 83 TV253 10 1/2" £30-50

359 A flyer/poster for The Surf Ballroom Winter Dance Party Monday February 2nd 1959 Clear Lake Iowa with
Buddy Holly, Dion and The Belmonts 9 1/2" x 4" £50-75

360 A Victorian black lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl twin compartment tea caddy the lid decorated a view of
St Pauls Cathedral £50-75

361 A 19th Century black lacquered caddy the hinged lid decorated a standing figure with yoke 2 1/2"h x 4"w x 3"d
£30-50

There are chips to the sides of the lid

362 A cylindrical copper and white metal tiffin box and cover raised on 3 paw feet 12" £40-60

363 A bottle of Zeller Schwarze Katz German wine together with a bottle of Moet Chandon champagne and a bottle
of Lanson brut rose champagne £30-50

364 A Persian style machine made wall hanging/bed cover decorated horsemen and drummers 83" x 75" £50-75
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

431 Willis Pryce, oil on board "Warwick Castle" 14 1/2" x 19 1/2" £40-60

432 T A M '04, watercolour, monogrammed and dated, Continental lakeside view with buildings 10" x 14" £30-40

433 Vicat Cole 1874, watercolour signed, village scene with figures 8 1/2" x 18" £50-80

434 E Lewis, watercolour signed, sheep in a Sussex landscape 10" x 20" £40-60

435 P L Hoedt, watercolour, signed, haymaking study 6" x 14" £60-80

436 Harold Goldthwaite, (1869-1932) oil on board, signed, river view with distant buildings 7" x 10 1/2" £60-80

437 H B Brabazon, watercolour, bearing a monogram, "The Lagoon Venice" 6 3/4" x 8 3/4", bearing a Leger 
Gallery label £500-600

438 H Price, pair, oil paintings on board, signed, naive study of a London Street scene and boats on the Thames, 9
1/2" x 11 1/2" £40-60

439 Early 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, maritime view 3 1/2" x 7" £30-50

440 Sergi Nebessikhine, oil on canvas signed, children with model boats in a pond with Country house in
background, signed, 10" x 15" ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

441 David Shepherd, print, study of gorillas, signed in pencil and inscribed en verso 4" x 5 1/2" £50-75

442 M Bourdin, oil on board, monogrammed, still life study of wall flowers 9" x 6 1/2", inscribed on verso £40-60

443 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait study of a gentleman 9" x 7" £30-50

444 Archibald Thorburn, a print, "Labour of Love" 7" x 11" £30-50

445 F Schaffner, oil on board, signed, maritime study 23" x 30" £70-90

446 Terence Cuneo, print, "Airdrop"  signed in pencil 21" x 26" £30-50

447 Herbert Von Finn, watercolour signed, a Dutch market street scene with figures, 12 1/2" x 18" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-120

448 A late 19th Century early 20th Century painting on glass naive study of a cow and goat 15 1/2" x 23 1/2"
£50-80

449 C H 1913, print, a sailing boat at sea 14 1/2" x 22" £30-50

450 David Binns '70, watercolour signed and dated, ornithological study 18" x 14" £30-50

451 Andy Warhol, a coloured print, Marilyn Monroe, copyright 2002 16" x 16" £75-95

452 G Bonacina, oil, signed, on canvas, extensive alpine landscape, 19 1/2" by 39 1/2" £30-50

The paint has areas that are cracking

453 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a Shell Duck 11 1/2" x 18" £260-320

454 F Folkes (Brian Davis F Folkes) pen and wash  cartoons,  9" x 11" (2) £60-100

455 Marc Chagall, print "Les Amoureux" 16 1/2" x 12 1/2" £40-60

456 Edwardian oils, unsigned, ovals, Continental lake side views and a sun set coastal view 4" x 5 1/2" (4) £50-75

457 Edwardian oils, unsigned, Continental coastal study with boats, oval 2 1/2" x 3 1/2" and a mountain scene with
stream, circular 3" £40-60

458 Tamizier, oil on board, Continental coastal study with distant buildings 2 1/2" x 4" £40-60

459 G S Walters, watercolour, signed, river view with boats, ships and distant buildings 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" £50-75
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460 F Lulune, watercolour signed, Continental lake view with distant town 10 1/2" x 21" £40-80

There is some foxing and fading to this painting

461 Poster, Martine Nicolas Les Belles Annees 35" x 25" £40-60

462 Indian watercolours, late 19th/early 20th Century, study of a horseback rider standing by a well with 3 servants
in attendance 10 1/2" x 8", a group of musicians on a terrace 8" x 11 1/2" and figures on a pavilion terrace with
script border 12" x 7" - all unframed £80-120

463 Indian watercolours, late 19th/early 20th Century, extensive pavilion with figures a pursuits 8" x 11", a prince
with attendants and musicians on a pavilion terrace 6" x 10", figures on a moonlit terrace beneath trees 6" x
10" and a print gentleman in a tree attended by naked servants 8" x 10 1/2" and one other print £50-70

464 Indian watercolour, late 19th/early 20th Century on ivory, a lady with 2 deer enclosed within a floral border 5
1/2" x 4" , unframed £30-50

465 Indian watercolours, late 19th/early 20th Century, a couple on a pavilion terrace 6" x 4", a ditto with script 6" x
4" and a musician in a tree with bathing attendants beneath 8" x 6", all unframed £50-75

466 Indian watercolours, late 19th/early 20th Century, erotic studies, a couple on a moonlit pavilion terrace with
script border 8" x 5", a ditto 10" x 6", ditto at moonlite beneath a flowering tree 6" x 5" and couple on a pavilion
terrace 5 1/2" x 4", all unframed £80-120

468 Frank Brangwyn, etching of 2 gentlemen, signed in pencil 10" x 7 1/2" £50-80

469 A Chinese coloured cut out figures at pursuits, 8 framed as 2 in faux bamboo frames 12 1/2" x 29 1/2" £40-60

470 D Sherrin, watercolour, figures beside a lake at sunset 10" x 8" £40-60

471 Frederick J Widgery, oil, signed, beach scene with distant boats 10" x 13" £50-75

The glass is in need of a clean, the lot is otherwise in good condition as is the frame.

472 Frederick J Widgery, oil, signed, moorland scene with sheep 10" x 13 1/2" £50-75

There is some discolouration to the top half of the skyline but the lot is otherwise in good condition as is the
frame

473 Frederick J Widgery, oil, oval, signed, Cornish coastal scene with sheep 14" x 10" £50-75

474 Map of Sussex by J & C Walker with coloured borders no.35 12 1/2" x 15 1/2" £40-60

475 Chinese watercolour on rice paper depicting a moored boat 6 1/2" x 10" £30-50

There are some tears to this item

476 Vincent Clare, oil on canvas, signed, still life study plums apples and grapes 10" x 8" ( photo centre pages )
£100-120

There is some repainting and bubbling to the canvas

477 20th Century watercolour, indistinctly signed, view of Lewes 10" x 14 1/2" £40-60

478 C H Greaves, watercolour, signed study of a labourer, 10" x 6 1/2" £30-50

479 William Hogarth engravings "The Enraged Musician" 14 1/2" x 16 1/2" together with "The March to Finchley"
17" x 22" £40-60

480 A 1930's silk embroidery, oval portrait of a lady 10" x 8" £30-50

481 A pair of early 20th Century Indian bead and sequin panels of elephants 9" x 9" £40-60

482 An early 20th Century Indian bead work and sequin panel of an elephant and rider 18" x 18" £50-75

483 A William Morris style wool work panel of the letter T with scrolling flowers and birds 23" x 16" £40-60

484 Two 18th Century continental embroidered and painted panels depicting Christ on the Cross and Christ in
Ascension 8" x 5" £50-75

485 V A Groom, a quantity of book illustrations - fairy tales etc, watercolours, pen and ink, all unframed £40-60

486 V A Groom, a collection of pencil  portraits, ink architectural studies etc all unframed £40-60

487 G F Bradshaw,  oil on board, signed, West Country landscape with cattle 11" x 15" £60-90
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488 Berenger-Benger 1892, watercolour, signed, a village street scene with figure 13 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50

489 Frank Myatt, watercolour signed, Autumnal River landscape 7" x 10 1/2" £30-50

490 Mable W Cottee, watercolour, signed, beach view with figures 8 1/2" x 10 1/2" £30-50

491 A Japanese woodblock print, signed, study of 2 courtesans 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50

492 A coloured print "The Bantam-Cock"  in a decorative gilt and ebonised frame 13" x 11" £40-50

493 Edwardian, watercolour, unsigned, Venetian view, 6" by 11" £150-180

This watercolour is faded

494 19th Century, gouache, unsigned, steamship, S S Erlesburgh, 7" by 11" £80-120

495 Mounier 1877, oil on canvas, signed, study of a lady grinding coffee in an interior scene, unframed 14 1/2" x 11
1/2" £30-50

The canvas is holed

496 Norman Fortier, sailing race photograph signed in pencil 13" x 10" £50-75
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

501 A bachelor's 3 piece silver tea set of oblong form with ebony mounts Birmingham 1916/18, gross weight 535
grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

503 A pair of plain sterling silver napkin rings 64 grams £28-38

504 A pair of dwarf silver candlesticks Birmingham 1946 2 1/2" together with a silver mounted toilet bottle £28-38

505 A Victorian repousse silver curling tongs heater with floral and scroll decoration, Birmingham 1876 4"l £50-70

506 A silver plated mounted spirit decanter 8 1/2" £28-38

508 A silver mounted spirit decanter and stopper Birmingham 1989 7" £40-60

509 A Victorian silver vesta Birmingham 1892 and a silver mounted toilet jar £26-36

Both items are dented and the lid to the bottle is split

510 Batemans, a George III oval silver card tray with chased armorial, London 1797, makers Peter and Ann
Bateman, 8 1/2" diam, 306g ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

511 A George III silver cream jug with chased floral decoration and armorial on ball feet London 1813, 150 grams
£80-120

513 A Victorian silver cream jug with chased decoration and armorial Birmingham 1887, a pair of silver nips, a
teaspoon and 2 silver bladed mother of pearl fruit knives, weighable silver 96 grams £50-80

514 An Edwardian style silver trinket box on hoof feet, rubbed marks 5 1/2" £30-50

515 A good Victorian silver gilt 3 piece buckle decorated with deer, cherubs, scrolls and flowers London 1898,
maker William Comyns & Sons Ltd, 92 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

516 An Edwardian silver travelling photograph frame 86 grams £30-50

517 An Edwardian silver stamp case in the form of an envelope Chester 1908 together with a silver Albert 24
grams £30-50

518 A wide silver bangle, a shell pendant on chain, a lizard brooch and a butter knife, weighable silver 88 grams
£40-50

519 An 800 standard baluster coffee pot with chased armorial 9", gross 570 grams ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

521 A pair of silver 2 handled trophy cups Sheffield 1930/38 3", 70 grams £40-50

522 A silver and tortoiseshell pique oval trinket box on scroll feet Birmingham 1917 3 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

524 A Victorian silver vesta with chased decoration together with a set of 5 tapered tots Birmingham 1916, 98
grams £50-75

526 A silver chased cigarette case Birmingham 1912 together with a silver mounted toilet bottle 48 grams £30-40

527 A silver mounted glass biscuit barrel, the collar hallmarked London 1926 8" £30-50

This lot is in good condition.

528 A Dutch silver caddy spoon, the bowl decorated with figures in a country garden, import marks London 1900,
20 grams £20-40

529 A pair of silver handled glove stretchers, a mounted toilet bottle, a teaspoon and a brass trinket box £20-40

530 An Edwardian silver mounted door stop in the form of a horses leg and hoof with ring handle, London 1902
inscribed Pasha died August 7th 1902 23" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150
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531 A set of 4 George IIII repousse silver salts with floral decoration on pad feet together with 4 later spoons, 166
grams, contained in a fitted case £120-150

532 A filled 925 figure of a standing brown bear 2" £30-50

533 A victorian silver plated squat bulbous teapot with scroll and floral decoration and ebony handle £26-46

534 Two silver plated figures of standing lions 4 1/2" £20-40

535 A silver handled bread knife, a pair of glove stretchers and minor cutlery £16-26

536 An Edwardian silver vesta with chased decoration Birmingham 1904 together with 2 silver mounted bottles and
a ditto hair brush £20-40

The hairbrush is damaged and holed

538 A modern 2 bottle ink stand with fitted drawer and 2 silver quill pens £30-50

539 A silver plated tazza and minor plated items £30-40

540 A quantity of plated cutlery etc £30-40

541 A quantity of beaded and other plated cutlery £28-38

542 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts £28-38

543 A silver plated chamber stick, fish slice and minor items £30-40

544 An Edwardian silver plated mounted sardines dish, a pierced plated sugar bowl with red glass liner and minor
plated items £26-36

545 A silver plated 2 handled trophy 4" and minor plated items £28-38

546 An Edwardian silver plated mounted 3 bottle tantalus 14" £30-50

There are minor chips to all 3 decanters and the key is missing

547 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts and minor plated items £30-40

548 A silver plated mounted butter dish, an egg cruet and minor plated items £30-40

549 A silver mounted scent bottle 3" and 4 other mounted items £30-40

550 A set of 6 Victorian trefoil style tea spoons with rat tail decoration and chased crest, a silver napkin ring, minor
plated cutlery £40-60

551 A cased set of plated tea spoons and nips and minor plated cutlery £28-38

552 An Art Deco silver plated cocktail shaker and minor plated items £30-40

553 A silver and tortoiseshell pique hand mirror and 2 circular trinket boxes London 1922 £100-150

554 An Edwardian silver gilt filigree and enamelled card case decorated with flowers 4" x 3" in a fitted case ( photo
centre pages ) £100-120

This lot has light discolouration, slight denting and is otherwise in good condition.

555 An Edwardian shaped silver pin tray Birmingham 1905 4 1/4", 2 mounted toilet bottles and minor items £50-75

556 A 925 standard coaster 4", a Continental silver compact and a folding mirror £30-50

557 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle on hoof feet Birmingham 1942 together with a demi-fluted beaker with
inscription and rubbed marks, 130 grams £30-50

558 A Victorian pierced and repousse silver oval bon bon dish Chester 1898, 74 grams and a silver mounted wallet
£110-140

559 A Victorian silver 7 bar toast rack on ball feet Sheffield 1897 387 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

560 A Victorian silver demi-fluted spill vase London 1894, 237 grams £90-120

561 An 800 standard Continental basket with pierced decoration and demi-fluted base 720 grams 12" ( photo
centre pages ) £250-300

562 A silver posy vase with splayed foot 6", rubbed marks, a bangle, brooch and pendant 243 grams £100-140

563 A Victorian repousse silver pierced floral oval pedestal bon bon dish 6 1/2" Sheffield 1893 together with a
cased set of 6 silver teaspoons Birmingham 1946 , 183 grams £75-95
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564 A 4 piece silver tea and coffee set of rounded rectangular form on ball feet with ebony mounts Birmingham
1923, gross weight 1581 grams ( photo centre pages ) £550-650

565 A set of 8 pairs of William IV and Victorian silver dessert eaters with carved bone handles - knives Sheffield
1835, forks Sheffield 1867 £120-160

566 A pair of 18ct yellow gold pearl set ear clips £100-140

This lot weighs approximately 3.6g

567 A yellow gold chain with ditto garnet set heart shaped pendant £70-90

568 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set ear clips £90-120

This lot weighs approximately 3.5g

569 A pair of 9ct yellow gold seed pearl, sapphire and diamond ear drops £70-90

570 A pair of 9ct yellow gold whorl ear studs and minor jewellery £60-90

571 Four 18ct yellow gold diamond set rings, sizes H, J, K and O £200-250

This lot weighs approximately 8.3g

572 A pair of 14ct yellow gold circular pearl ear clips £280-320

573 An 18ct ruby and diamond ring size P £170-200

574 A 14ct yellow gold floral pendant, 1 gram £26-36

575 3 pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings and an 18ct sapphire and diamond ring size O £130-160

576 A pair of 9ct circular pierced ear clips 5.7 grams £120-150

577 Twelve 9ct yellow gold charms, 43.7grams £540-580

578 A 9ct amethyst ring size P and an 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size Q £120-150

579 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring the centre baguette cut stone 1.8ct flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.4ct, size N £500-600

580 A yellow gold fancy link necklace 8 grams £60-80

581 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link bangle 13 grams £100-140

582 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style cocktail ring, size O £520-620

583 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K, a silver gilt ditto and minor earrings £30-50

584 An 18ct yellow gold ring size J, a ditto size K, a 9ct gem set ring size L and a silver plated dress ring £100-150

585 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond set ear clips in the form of dolphins £50-80

586 An 18ct white gold cushion cut tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.3ct size N 1/2 £1450-1650

587 A 14ct 2 colour gold floral necklace 12.7 grams £240-280

588 An 18ct white gold ribbed bangle 9.5 grams £240-280

589 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.54ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 1.24ct, size N £2200-2500

590 An 18ct yellow gold enamelled and gem set articulated floral brooch 14.1 grams £350-400

Some of the enamel is bruised

591 A 14ct yellow gold 5 stone paste ring size N £40-60

592 A 9ct 3 colour gold rope twist necklace 17 1/2", a 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size Q and a pair of cufflinks
£110-140

593 An American 10ct yellow gold fraternity ring size L, 2 9ct yellow gold gem rings size L and L 1/2 £100-140

594 A white gold Art Deco style 3 stone diamond ring, 3 brilliants surrounded by pave set diamonds, the centre
stone with certificate approx 1.11ct, surrounded by diamonds approx. 1.5ct size N 1/2 £4400-4800

The certificate denotes colour G, clarity SI2
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595 A 9ct yellow gold quartz set dress ring size N 1/2 £90-120

596 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold cushion cut tourmaline ring, size P £130-160

597 A 14ct yellow gold garnet set bracelet 11.3 grams £220-260

598 A white gold Art Deco style cabochon cut sapphire and diamond ring size L £850-950

599 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 39.8 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

600 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace with tassels and a plain link bracelet 23.4 grams £300-350

601 A pair of 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ear studs £50-75

602 A 14ct white gold tie pin, a 9ct gem set ring size L 1/2 and a triple heart pendant £100-150

603 A 14ct yellow gold tanazinte bracelet £650-750

604 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set pendant and chain £130-160

605 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K £30-50

606 A 15ct yellow gold ruby and pearl ring size S £90-120

607 A pair of 9ct yellow gold circular pearl set ear studs £85-95

608 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring size M £170-200

609 A pair of oval 14ct yellow gold pearl set ear studs £120-150

610 An 18ct 2 colour square link necklace 21" 27.3 grams £680-780

611 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ring with centre old cut stone surrounded by 14 brilliant cut diamonds, size Q
£300-400

612 An 18ct white gold oval ruby and diamond ring, the centre stone approximately 0.85ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds 0.35ct size P 1/2 £480-540

613 5 9ct yellow gold gem set rings sizes L, K, K, K and O £130-160

614 An 18ct white gold open shank Edwardian style emerald and diamond ring, the baguette cut emerald 0.7ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds 0.8ct, size N £800-900

615 A stylish 9ct gem set floral ring size O £80-120

616 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring size M £460-540

617 Two 18ct 3 stone diamond rings size N 1/2 £100-150

618 A 22ct gold wedding band size M, a 9ct wedding band size P, 4 grams £80-120

619 An 18ct 2 colour gold necklace, 16" £90-120

620 A 9ct yellow gold swirl brooch 4 grams £40-60

621 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond bracelet 6.7 grams £160-190

622 A 22ct gold wedding band 3.2 grams, 2 gem set rings £60-80

1 ring has been cut

623 An 18ct yellow gold fancy link reversible necklace 69.5 grams with original Mappin & Webb box ( photo centre
pages ) £1700-1900

624 Five 9ct gold gem set rings, sizes L, L, N, P and Q £130-160

625 A white gold pink sapphire and diamond Art Deco style drop pendant, the brilliant cut pink sapphire 2.2ct
surround by brilliant and baguette cut diamonds 2.2ct £1300-1500

626 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size L 1/2 and a 14ct yellow gold diamond set ring size L
£110-130

627 An 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx 1.05ct, colour K, clarity SI2, the shoulders set
each with 8 brilliant cut diamonds, size L with EDR certificate £2500-2700

628 Six 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size N £180-220

629 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size N £30-50

630 Six 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size N, N, N, N, R and U £120-150
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631 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.7ct colour F, clarity VS1, with 3 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder, size M, with EDR certificate £2000-2300

632 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set pendants and 2 ditto crosses £120-160

633 A Victorian yellow gold turquoise set brooch £60-90

634 Six 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, size N, N, N, N, N and O £200-250

635 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set necklace, 18 grams £600-700

636 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond ring, size O £150-180

637 A 9ct white gold tanzanite ring size J 1/2 £50-75

638 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N 1/2 £250-300

639 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 3.8 grams £80-100

640 A platinum emerald and diamond 3 stone ring, size M ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

641 An 18ct yellow gold cabochon opal set set ring size Q £150-180

642 A 9ct yellow gold pierced Masonic ring size U £70-90

643 An 18ct 2 colour cross pendant £50-75

644 A platinum sapphire and diamond ring with 6 princess cut sapphires and 2 princess cut diamonds, size M
£260-360

645 An 18ct yellow gold triple half eternity ring with diamonds, rubies and sapphires, size M £250-300

646 A 9ct yellow gold heart shaped pendant and a pair of Thai cufflinks £30-50

647 An 18ct white gold diamond set octagonal 9 stone ring, 1.05ct, size M 1/2 £950-1150

648 A 14ct yellow gold paste set wishbone ring size O £40-60

649 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style diamond ring size O £560-660

650 A pair of yellow gold seed pearl set ear clips, marked Cartier 25616 in a fitted Cartier box £1200-1400

651 A Victorian 15ct yellow gold etruscan brooch 11.3 grams £260-320

652 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring size K 1/2 £200-250

653 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond rectangular cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 4.5ct
surrounded by 14 brilliant cut diamonds 1.7ct size O 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1850-2250

654 A pair of 9ct yellow gold floral ear studs, 1 gram £26-36

655 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M £50-75

656 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings sizes M, M 1/2, N and N £60-80

657 A white gold set diamond horseshoe pendant approx 2ct on an 18ct white gold chain ( photo centre pages )
£950-1150

658 A pair of 14ct yellow gold pearl ear studs £190-220

659 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ring size O 1/2 £650-750

660 A silver plated salver with Chippendale rim on scroll feet 12" and other plated items £50-80

661 A pair of plated candlesticks with plain stems and square bases 7 1/2" and a pair of 3 light candelabra £30-50

662 An Art Deco sterling silver cocktail shaker  engraved D 8", 22 oz ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

There is a minor dent to the base

663 An Indian sterling silver salver, the rim decorated with figures, elephants and huts 8", 350 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

664 A sterling silver tea strainer and stand and a cased set of 6 sterling silver cocktail sticks £30-50

665 Three sterling silver coin set dishes and a set of 6 leaf shaped cocktail stirrers £40-60

666 A cased set of 6 miniature plated mugs with glass bottoms £30-40

667 A silver plated coaster 4" and minor plated items and costume jewellery £30-40

668 A pair of Victorian silver mustard spoons London 1838 and 4 other silver salt spoons, 2 plated spoons £20-40
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669 A set of 4 Indian sterling silver repousse napkin rings, a rectangular ditto 80 grams £40-60

670 A good  Art Deco platinum and diamond 11 plaque open bracelet set with 4 stone links, approx 2.75ct ( photo
centre pages ) £1200-1800

This lot is 17.5cms long.This lot is in good condition and is of the period. This lot weighs 20g including the
safety chain. This lot is 9mm wide. The diamonds are good quality and are clean.

671 An Edwardian silver pedestal bowl Sheffield 1902 6" together with a sterling silver lobed ditto 3 1/2" 260 grams
£40-60

672 A Continental silver wax jack with leaf decoration and snuffer 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

673 An 18ct white gold 5 stone baguette cut diamond ring approx. 1.64ct, size N £2200-2500

674 A malachite bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £30-50

675 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set necklace, a triple ditto and minor costume jewellery £40-60

676 A lapis lazuli style bracelet, a pair of earrings, cufflinks and a necklace £20-40

677 An Art Deco jadeite pendant and minor costume jewellery £28-38

678 A quantity of carved bone jewellery £28-38

679 A silver bead bracelet with heart drop and a silver and baroque and mother of pearl necklace £20-40

680 Minor costume jewellery £28-38

681 Two strands of natural amber beads £20-30

682 A gilt bracelet and minor costume jewellery £28-38

683 An Indian repousse silver buckle, a ditto pendant, 1 other with painted panel and minor costume jewellery
£50-80

684 A Continental silver pin tidy, a ditto chain and minor jewellery £50-75

685 A Victorian oval pearl set brooch and minor costume jewellery £50-75

686 An articulated enamelled fish pendant and minor costume jewellery £30-50

687 An Indian gilt hollow bangle and minor costume jewellery, 4 pocket watches a Seiko wristwatch etc £60-80

688 A silver bar brooch and minor costume jewellery and badges £30-60

689 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

690 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

691 Minor watch movements £40-60

692 A lady's 9ct gold cased Excalibur wristwatch and 3 18ct yellow gold watch strap clasps 6 grams £80-100

693 A silver cased key wind chronometer pocket watch ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

694 A gentleman's Master Time Automatic wristwatch with visible movement £30-50

695 A lady's Kutchinsky stainless steel wristwatch with black dial and calendar movement on a steel bracelet with a
quartz movement £260-290

696 A chromium cased Elgin pocket watch of military issue no.77440 R £50-100

This watch is not working and the second hand is missing

697 A lady's Kutchinsky diamond set transatlantic, chronograph wristwatch with animal print leather strap £650-750

698 A gentleman's gold plated Saqui & Lawrence mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a plated
cased dress watch and a gentleman's gilt wristwatch £30-50

699 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Benson wristwatch on a leather strap £30-50

This watch is not working

700 A gun metal cased black dial Trenton pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock no.203142 £40-60

This watch is not working

701 A gentleman's silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

There is some wear to the case
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702 A lady's Edwardian 14ct yellow gold fob watch with enamelled dial, a silver pocket watch and a gun metal
pocket watch £40-60

The wristwatch is not working

703 A gentleman's 14ct yellow gold mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £100-150

There are some dents to this item and the hoop is gold plated

704 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 5 grams £40-60

705 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold tie pin, 5 9ct gold gem set rings sizes N, L 1/2, N, N, N and P £120-150

706 A 9ct yellow gold bar brooch, 4 9ct gold gem set rings size M, M, N 1/2 and O £120-150

707 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1953 186 grams £40-60

708 A Victorian silver plated chased trowel with ivory handle, a plated cigarette case and minor items £30-60

709 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp 42.1 grams £520-580

710 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned tie clip and a 9ct gold pendant set with an amethyst £110-140

711 A 9ct yellow gold Art Nouveau style open brooch 10.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

712 A 9ct 3 colour gold necklace 15 grams, 15" £180-220

713 A 9ct yellow gold chain with heart pendant, a 9ct yellow gold opal set bar brooch , 4 9ct yellow gold studs
£110-140

714 An Art Deco style silver paste set bracelet, 1 other, an ingot, 2 rings, a vesta and a silver charm bracelet
£90-120

715 A 9ct yellow gold life guards bar brooch, 2 ditto bar brooches and a 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring
size N £90-120

716 An 18ct yellow gold enamelled brooch in the form of a stylised figure 7.7 grams £190-220

A stone is missing

717 A 9ct white gold diamond set bangle, 14.7 grams £180-220

718 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst set bracelet 7 grams £90-120

719 A 9ct yellow gold tassel necklace 35 grams £440-480

720 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, size L, L 1/2, M 1/2 and P 1/2 £110-140

721 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, sizes J, J, K and P £150-180

722 Six 9ct yellow gold charms and a padlock and chain, 14 grams £170-200

723 A 14ct yellow gold gem set floral spray brooch and a ditto gem set ring size M, 13.2 grams £250-300

724 A 9ct yellow gold charm in the form of a cat playing a violin, 7.5 grams £100-140

725 A 9ct yellow gold gem set articulated clown pendant 9.1 grams £110-140

726 Two 9ct yellow gold gem set charms and a ditto gem set ring size I 1/2 £100-140

727 An 18ct yellow gold gem set hand pendant and matching ring, size R £180-220

728 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet with T bar and clasp 14.8 grams £180-220

729 A 9ct pearl set brooch and a 9ct gold and enamelled fob £120-150

730 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst bar brooch and 2 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, size P and R 1/2 £100-150

731 An 18ct yellow gold enamelled ladybird necklace, earrings and pendant £200-250

732 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring with free form decoration size L £120-160

733 An 18ct yellow gold enamelled Cobra dress ring size L £300-400

734 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size V £100-140

735 A 9ct yellow gold paste set bangle together with a pair of 9ct yellow gold earrings £160-190

736 A pair of 18ct yellow gold octagonal engine turned cufflinks, 7 grams £170-200

737 A silver demi-fluted cream jug London 1898 and a matched George V silver sugar bowl London 1910, 187
grams £75-95
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738 An Art Deco silver mug with chased monogram, Sheffield 1926 £75-95

739 A Victorian silver oval cream jug London 1890, 99 grams £40-60

740 A Persian repousse silver ewer with peacock finial, 2 goblets, 6 table salts and 2 jugs in the form of oil lamps,
1628 grams ( photo centre pages ) £650-750

741 A quantity of costume jewellery £30-50

742 An 18ct yellow gold signs of the Zodiac bracelet, 11 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

743 A Victorian gold, silver and tortoiseshell pique buckle £80-120

744 An Egyptian high carat pendant, 5 grams £80-120

745 A gilt seal and 3 gold bar brooches £80-120

746 An 18ct gold 3 stone diamond ring, size N, a pair of gold earrings and studs £80-120

747 An 18ct yellow gold tourmaline and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone flanked by 10 brilliant cut diamonds,
size Q £240-280

The tourmaline is rubbed

748 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp, 51 grams ( photo centre pages ) £480-540

749 An 18ct yellow gold pierced pendant and minor gold jewellery £180-220

750 A coral bead necklace 14", ditto ear studs, brooch and a necklace £80-120

751 A silver hardstone axe brooch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

752 A 9ct yellow gold gem set deer brooch 7 grams £60-80

753 A platinum single stone diamond pendant, 1.58ct on a ditto chain £2800-3200

754 A 9ct gem set open scroll brooch £50-75

755 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs, approx. 2ct £2800-3200

The colour of these ear studs are I/J. The clarity of these ear studs are SI2/SI3. They are in good condition.

756 A 9ct 2 colour gold bracelet 17 grams £120-160

757 An 18ct white gold pear cut opal and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 11ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds 1ct, on an 18ct white gold chain £1800-2200

758 An 18ct 2 colour gold necklace 25 grams £360-420

759 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond line bracelet, sapphires 11.5ct, diamonds 0.67ct, 80mm long
£1200-1400

760 A 9ct yellow gold butterfly brooch 4 grams £50-75

761 A pair of 18ct white gold pearl and diamond ear studs approx. 0.43ct diamonds £1100-1300

762 A pair of 18ct diamond and ruby earrings, rubies approx 1.65ct, diamonds approx. 1.01ct surrounded by
brilliant cut stones 0.6ct and rubies 1.65ct £2300-2600

763 A 9ct 2 colour gold necklace, 15 grams £120-150

764 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond tennis bracelet approx. 8.3ct 180mm long £6500-7500

The stones are approximately 0.91 carats each. The bracelet is 18cms long. The stones are not graduated.
There are 43 stones. The stones are colour H/I.

765 A 9ct gold gem set spray brooch 5 grams £50-75

766 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx 1ct, size M £1150-1350

767 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 11 grams £100-140

768 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 1.06ct surrounded by brilliant cut stones approx. 0.35ct
size K 1/2 £2600-2900

769 An 18ct oval white gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3.11ct surrounded by
diamonds approx 0.84ct, size M ( photo centre pages ) £1200-1400
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770 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 14 grams, 17" £120-150

771 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 1ct, colour F, clarity SI2, size L 1/2 £2800-3200

772 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx 6.93ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.95ct, size N £2200-2600

773 A 14ct white gold princess and baguette cut diamond ring size O £850-950

774 An 18ct white gold eternity ring approx 1.32ct, size L 1/2 £880-980

775 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.02ct, size M 1/2 £1000-1400

776 An 18ct white gold pear shaped emerald and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surmounted by
a single stone diamond approx. 0.33ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.97ct £1350-1550

777 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond ring, the oval stone approx. 2.15ct with baguette and brilliant cut
diamonds approx 0.25ct, size M £1200-1400

778 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1.87ct, size M £2400-2800

779 A yellow gold fancy link bracelet, 19 grams £300-400

780 A 9ct gold turquoise set open pendant and minor costume jewellery £50-75

781 A 5 piece silver brush set, mixed dates £50-75

782 Six plated figures of Chinaman £30-50

783 A silver twin handled trophy cup 2" and minor plated items £20-40

784 A silver hardstone target brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-40

785 A natural amber bead necklace 28", a ditto pair of ear studs £40-80

786 A silver cased keywind pocket watch, a lady's silver Edwardian fob watch and a 9ct gold  propelling pencil
£75-95

Both watches have cracked dials

787 A gentleman's steel cased Omega Seamaster automatic calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £120-140

This lot is currently working, the dial is discoloured and the calendar dials are pitted. The glass is original. the
case and bracelet are scratched.

788 A quantity of Victorian and other jewellery boxes including a shaped Liberty & Co necklace box £100-120

789 A quantity of Edwardian and later plated cutlery, etc £30-50

790 A pair of sterling silver coin set nut dishes £30-50

791 A South Africa sovereign 1932, boxed £190-220

792 An Elizabeth I threepence 1570 £30-50

793 A sovereign 1925, boxed £190-220

794 A George III shilling 1820 £30-50

795 A 1953 South Africa £1, boxed £190-220

796 A Henry III penny 1216-1272 £40-50

797 A half sovereign 1926, boxed £90-120

798 Two Victorian crowns mounted as pendants £30-50

799 A sovereign, half sovereign and quarter sovereign 2012 boxed set ( photo centre pages ) £320-380

The coins are in capsules but are not sealed. All 3 have certificates.

800 A Charles I penny £30-40

801 Two sovereigns 1899 and 1931, boxed £380-440

802 Twenty two Roman Imperial bronze coins 235-476AD £80-120

803 Six 22ct commemorative coins, each 0.5 grams, boxed £80-120

804 Twelve hammered coins Charles I, Edward I, James I and Elizabeth I £80-120

805 Seven silver commemorative medallions, 2 coin bracelets, a necklace and bangle, 117 grams £200-250
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806 An Edward I penny Canterbury mint £40-60

807 A silver gilt ingot coinage plate, 2 silver crowns and 2 plated 20p date error coins £80-120

808 Four uncirculated coin sets - 1980, 1985, 1998 and 2010 £50-80

809 A George IV shilling 1826 £30-50

810 A sovereign 1904 £180-220

The sovereign is drilled

811 Seventy one  gold plated commemorative crowns in 5 boxes £100-150

812 A silver Past Masters collar jewel, minor soft metal jewels, studs etc contained in a case £50-75

813 A collection of minor UK coins £10-20

814 A lady's Art Deco silver plated Dunhill cigarette lighter cased, together with a silver pendant £30-50

815 A Victorian carved bone paper knife and 5 other bone implements £20-30

816 An early 20th Century Japanese Komai ware vesta decorated with pavilions and Mount Fuji, the reverse with
dragons £30-50

817 A gentleman's Cartier Diabolo De Cartier fountain pen, boxed £80-120

818 Five Napoleonic prisoner of war bone marrow scoops £20-30

819 A gentleman's Waterman's Ideal fountain pen with 18ct nib, a do. ball point pen boxed £50-75

820 A Trench Art cigarette lighter made with 2 half dollars, 4 novelty lighters £30-40

821 A 1930's Waterman fountain pen with gold nib and band and minor pens and pencils £30-50

822 A limited edition silver commemorative medallion - Mans First Moon Landing 20.7.69 AD, no. 1110/2500, 70
grams £30-50

823 A silver plated champagne cooler with inscription, 2 silver handled items £30-50

824 A matched set of silver bladed fish eaters for 6  and a pair of servers, Sheffield 1906/11/17 £120-150

825 A quantity of Victorian and late costume jewellery £30-50

826 A sterling silver brooch in the form of a lamb and minor silver jewellery £40-60

827 A 9ct yellow gold gatelink bracelet and padlock, 35 grams £400-500

828 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet 53 grams £500-600

829 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet, 27 grams £300-400

830 A white gold single stone diamond ring approx 0.5ct, colour H/I, clarity I3 together with a certificate, size L
£400-500

831 An 18ct yellow gold 10 stone diamond necklace together with a pair of 4 stone diamond ear studs £1000-1300

832 Rolex  Yacht - Master, Oyster Perpetual Date steel cased  automatic chronometer wristwatch with platinum
bezel and dial K952992.16622 together with original Rolex box, original outer cardboard box, tag, guarantee,
booklets and folder with 2002/2003 calendar ( photo centre pages ) £4200-4600

This watch is in excellent condition and is working. The case is 40mm in diameter.

833 An Austrian 20 franc 1892 £100-150

834 An Austrian 1 ducat 1915 £80-120

835 A 19th Century Indian carved ivory figure of Vishnu on a raised base 5" £50-80

836 A gentleman's Dupont plated gas cigarette lighter 2 1/4" in original fitted box £50-100

837 A quantity of pre-decimal coins including foreign bank notes etc £30-50

838 A 19th Century Torah contained in an ivory cylinder 6" £30-50

The scroll is worn and discoloured and has some tears, the cylinder has some chips to the screw on one end
and is missing its ends.

839 A 19th Century walking cane with 18ct gold knop together with a parasol with bamboo handle £40-60

840 A Community plate canteen for 12 contained in a 3 drawer chest, raised on cabriole lets £40-60
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841 A plated 2 handled champagne cooler on paw feet 19" £90-120

842 A yellow gold opal pendant and minor costume jewellery £20-40

843 A plated tea pot minor plated items £30-40

844 A lapis lazuli necklace, bracelet, brooch, 2 pairs of earrings and a pair of cufflinks £50-70
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

1001 A French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt case 4 1/2" x
3" x 2" £26-46

There is damage to the dial

1002 A 1930's 8 day chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £26-46

1003 A Gucci 8 day alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a blue enamelled and gilt
metal case £40-60

This clock has a small crack to the bottom right of the glass front but is otherwise in good condition and is
working. There is no box with the clock

1004 A 1930's chiming wall clock with 7" silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £26-46

There is a mark where a presentation mark has been removed

1005 Smiths, a Queen Anne style electric bracket timepiece with gilt metal dial contained in a walnut case £30-50

1006 Lenzkirch, a German timepiece with enamelled dial Arabic numerals contained in a shaped walnut case with
gilt metal mounts £50-75

The dial is damaged

1007 VAP Brevete, a19th Century French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an
ebonised case £50-75

The dial has a chip to the left hand corner and the case is missing a small section of ebony

1008 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock movement contained in a later mahogany case 81"h £90-120

1009 An Ansonia 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement, enamelled dial and contained in a 2 colour
marble case £20-40

1010 Jahresuhrenfabrik, a  1930's German mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an
arch shaped inlaid mahogany case £30-50

1011 A 1930's striking longcase clock with 9 1/2" silvered dial with Arabic numerals contained in an oak case 84"
£50-75

1012 An Art Deco French 8 day timepiece with diamond shaped silver dial and Arabic dial contained in a 2 colour
marble case £30-50

1013 Hamburg American Clock Company.  A Vienna style striking regulator with Roman numerals contained in a
walnut case £30-50

1014 An Art Nouveau 8 day striking longcase clock, the 10 1/2" circular brass dial with Arabic numerals marked T H
Perret of Liverpool, contained in an oak case £40-60

1015 Jahresuhrenfabrik, a German  striking bracket clock with silvered dial, Arabic numerals contained in an arch
shaped inlaid mahogany case £40-60

1016 A 19th Century German alarm clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved oak case
£30-50

1017 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt
painted spelter case decorated a standing lady with child and attendants, base marked Premiers Fleurs ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

The case has been repainted
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1018 Kienzle, a German chiming bracket clock, back plate marked Made in Germany with 3 sets of serial numbers,
having a 6 1/2" silvered dial with chime dial, slow/fast dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a mahogany case
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

This lot has a key. There has been some soldered repair to the striking mallets and the mechanism is not
currently working. There is some discolouration and scratches to the dial.

1019 A 1950's Magmeta M50 Master clock with 6 1/2" square silvered dial, Arabic numerals contained in an oak
case £30-60

The pendulum shows signs of corrosion, a steel bob is missing to the base

1020 A Victorian French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a wooden faux marble
case £30-50

There is a chip to the dial by the winding hole

1021 An Art Deco French 8 day wall clock with 7" octagonal silvered dial and Arabic numerals, marked Massart Pont
Fougeres contained in an oak case £30-50

1022 A French Art Deco 8 day striking wall clock with 6 1/2" silvered dial and Arabic numerals, the dial marked
Philippe Chatenet St Hermin  contained in an oak case £30-50

There are signs of old but treated woodworm to the case

1023 Lenzkich, a Vienna style striking regulator with 7" enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak
case ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

1024 A Continental wall clock with 7" circular painted dial, the back plate marked W & H Sch contained in a
mahogany case together with a Postman's alarm clock contained in a mahogany case £30-50

Wall clock hinge to door is f, the dial is marked in places and the case needs a polish, the Postman's clock dial
is damaged and the outer case is damaged

1025 W H Harding of 40 Hatton Gardens, a 19th Century brass graphometer contained in a mahogany case
£80-120

2 hairs are missing from the site

1026 A 19th Century brass single pillar students field microscope 2" together with 5 ivory slides contained in a
wooden case with hinged lid £50-75

There is a second lens with the microscope although it is jammed in the small ivory pot. The lot is otherwise in
good condition.

1027 Angelus, a 20th Century carriage timepiece in an enamelled dial contained in a gilt metal place 2 1/2" x 1 1/2"
x 1 1/2" £40-60
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Rugs and Carpets

1030 A red ground Kashan style carpet with central medallion 111" x 79" £100-150

1031 A multicoloured Suzmi Kilim runner with 4 stylised diamond medallions to the centre 68" x 21" £30-50

1032 A Persian Qum carpet, the centre formed of 54 panels decorated with flowers 118" x 76" £80-120

This rug is handmade and is 118" x 76". The fringe has been reduced at one end, the edges are heavily worn
in places and there is some moth damage throughout.

1033 A white and blue ground Persian Nain carpet with central medallion 123" x 77" £140-180

There are signs of old moth and is worn in places

1034 A green ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet with central medallion 89" x 63" £70-90

1035 An Afghan rug with 10 octagons to the centre 93 1/2" x 58" £20-30

Some wear and signs of old moth

1036 A blue and gold ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 109" x 79"
£80-120

1037 A Persian red and blue ground Malayer rug with octagon to the centre 79" x 47" £50-80

There is a repair to the top

1038 A red ground pictorial Persian rug with birds, mythical winged beast dated 2006 54" x 36" £50-60

1039 A Persian red and blue ground Qum rug 80" x 52" £60-90

There are signs of moth damage overall

1040 A gold coloured Belgian cotton Ziegler rug with floral design 73" x 52 1/2" £40-60

1041 A red and blue ground Persian Karajeh rug with stylised medallion to the centre and overall geometric design
76" x 58" £30-50

There are signs of moth

1042 A red and white ground Turkoman rug with all-over geometric design within multi row borders 74 1/2" x 39 1/2"
£20-30

1043 A red, blue and white ground Tribal Gazak rug with multiple diamonds to the centre 48" x 43" £50-75

1044 A white ground Bokhara carpet with 36 octagons to the centre 104" x 74" (some staining) £20-30

1045 A red ground tribal pictorial rug decorated mythical beast and birds 57" x 35" £55-75

1046 A red ground Persian rug with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 121" x  80 1/2"
£50-75

1047 A Belgian cotton red ground Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre within multi row border
75" x 53" £40-60

1048 A red ground Persian rug with central medallion in multi row border 79" x 62" £40-60

Some moth damage

1049 A Caucasian style rug with stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 57" x 46", some wear and
damage to the edge £30-50

1050 A blue and red Persian rug with geometric design within multi-row border 77" x 53" £30-50

There are signs of moth damage

1051 A white ground Caucasian style carpet with floral design 142" x 105" £80-120

1052 A red ground Afghan rug with diamond medallion to the centre 97" x 66" £40-60

There are signs of moth damage to the carpet and the fringing

1053 A yellow ground Caucasian style carpet with floral pattern 141" x 106" £50-75

There are slight signs of moth
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1054 A fine silk rug decorated a landscape depicting a lake with a bridge, volcano in the distance and animals 30
1/2" x 49" £300-400

1055 A blue ground Persian rug with central medallion 93" x 54" £50-75

There are signs of moth damage, there is some wear to the edging and light wear throughout. The fringes
have possibly been reduced.

1056 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 94" x
23" £50-75

1057 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 5 stylised octagons to the centre 97" x 24" £50-75

1058 A brown ground Anatolian rug with floral decoration 143" x 106" £70-90

This carpet has been heavily mothed

1059 A gold coloured Kashan style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 74 1/2" x 53" £60-80

1060 A gold and floral patterned Ziegler rug 90" x 64" £90-120
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

1061 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier buffet with raised back and three-quarter gallery raised on turned supports, the
base fitted a cupboard with cellarette drawer enclosed by panelled doors 52"h x 47"w x 17 1/2"d £200-300

1062 A square mahogany 3 tier jardiniere stand on cabriole supports 26"h x 12"w x 11"d £30-50

1063 A Georgian style mahogany dressing table fitted 1 long drawer above a secret drawer, the pedestal fitted a
cupboard flanked by 6 short drawers raised on bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 30"w x 14 1/2"d ( photo centre pages )
£160-190

1064 A Victorian arch shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame  on an oval base fitted a
secret drawer with scroll feet 27"h x 28"w x 12"d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, there are splits to the side of the frame and ring
marks to the base

1065 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid and brass lock, raised on bracket feet, 20"h x 47"w x 21"d
£100-150

There is a 39" split to the top

1066 A 17th/18th Century oak Wainscot chair of panelled construction, raised on turned and block supports with box
framed stretcher £80-120

There is signs of old but treated worm and the frame is loose

1067 A George III satinwood and crossbanded mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on
splayed bracket feet 42"h x 39 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £200-400

It has replacement brass handles, 1 escutcheon is missing and a small section of veneer is missing

1068 A Queen Anne style concaved figured walnut and crossbanded chest on stand, the upper section with
moulded cornice and 4 long drawers, the base with 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 81"h x 26"w x
18 1/2"d £120-180

There is a very light bruise to the top, the left hand handle to the first drawer on the base is missing a back
plate

1069 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 division Canterbury the base fitted a drawer 18" x 23" x 14" £40-60

There are some splits to the base

1070 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction, the base fitted 2 short and 1 long drawers, 37" h
x 50"l x20 1/2" d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The handles have been replaced

1071 A set of 4 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat
backs and over stuffed seats, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet £60-90

1072 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany breakfast table with line inlay raised on pillar tripod supports 27"h x
36"w x 28"d £50-75

There is light scratching to the top

1073 A Victorian bleached mahogany chiffonier fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, 33 1/2"h x 41"w x 15 1/2"d
£50-75

There are 4 holes to the top and 14" split to the top

1074 A Georgian mahogany and crossbanded dressing table inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 2 short and 8 long
drawers, the pedestal fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 31"h x 34"w x 17" £260-360

1075 An Edwardian mahogany pierced vase shaped slat back open arm chair with upholstered seat and back,
raised on cabriole supports £40-60
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1076 An oak Globe Wernicke 3 tier bookcase enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors 42 1/2"h x 34"w x 10"d
£100-150

1077 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the raised mirrored back with pierced brass three-quarter gallery and turned
columns, the base fitted a drawer and cupboard enclosed by a glazed panelled door 46"h x 25 1/2"w x 15"d (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

1078 An oak kneehole partners desk with inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, the
pedestal fitted 6 short drawers and a cupboard, raised on ogee bracket feet 30"h x 60"w x 42"d £260-360

A small section of the ogee bracket foot is missing to one of the pedestals

1079 An Edwardian mahogany bow front wash stand with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long
drawer, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 31"h x 30"w x 19"d £40-60

1080 A Victorian rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports with box stretcher 18 1/2" x 18" x
12" £30-50

1081 A Victorian inlaid and figured walnut wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 27 1/2"h x 17" diam.
£80-120

The veneers to the top are blistering

1082 A William IV rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form, the hinged lid revealing 2 caddies
and a glass mixing/sugar bowl, raised on bun feet 8"h x 12"w x 6 1/2"d £40-60

The box requires a polish and one of the caddies is warped

1083 A set of 4 Victorian carved mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £50-80

1084 An Indian heavily carved rosewood cabinet with blind fret work decoration, fitted 3 short drawers with cupboard
enclosed by panelled door, raised on bun feet 56"h x 52 1/2"w x 30"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1085 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 26
1/2"w x 18 1/2" £40-60

There are ring marks to the top old treated worm to the back

1086 A Victorian circular revolving piano stool raised on turned supports 19" x 15" diam. £20-40

1 of the stretchers is loose

1087 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany display cabinet on stand, the upper section with moulded cornice
fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted an undertier on square
tapering supports 60"h x 27"w x 12"d £150-200

1088 A pair of rectangular oak stools raised on turned and block supports with leather seats 17" x 17" x 12"
£100-150

1089 An Ercol light elm drop flap dining table raised on 4 chamfered supports 28"h x 44"w x 24 when closed x 48"
when open £60-90

1090 A Victorian walnut pedestal collectors cabinet fitted 12 drawers with brass countersunk handles enclosed by a
panelled door, raised on a platform base 44"h x 24"w x 18"d £320-420

This cabinet has had a small section of replacement veneer to the back left of the top, a small chip to the
beading at the back right of the top, a scuff to the right hand side and some minor cracks to the veneer in the
door

1091 A pair of Victorian style mahogany balloon back carver chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £80-120

1092 An Art Deco French walnut bedside cabinet with pink veined marble top above a recess, the base fitted a
cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 25"h x 19"w x 14"d £30-60
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1093 An Art Deco oak kneehole desk with brown leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 6 short
drawers, raised on square supports with bracket feet 30"h x 48"w x 24"d £50-80

There is scuffling to the leather on the top, the lock to the centre drawer is missing

1094 A Victorian mahogany 4 division Canterbury with bobbin turned decoration 18" x 16" x 13" £60-80

This item has been varnished and there is a split to the top of 1 of the terminals

1095 An 18th Century style pine Windsor stick back carver chair with solid seat raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher £40-60

1096 A rectangular Georgian mahogany card table on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 30"h x 36"w x
18"d £80-120

There is some light scratching to the top

1097 A Hepplewhite style shield shaped dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame with shaped
sides fitted a dish, the base fitted a drawer and raised on bracket feet 26 1/2"h x 23"w x 8 1/2"d £30-50

1 dish missing to the right hand side and there is a crack to the base

1098 An 18th Century oak low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers with shaped apron raised on square tapering
supports 30"h x 30 1/2"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

1099 A pair of Victorian carved walnut nursing chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs, raised on turned supports
£30-50

Frames are slightly loose

1100 An Edwardian walnut pot cupboard with raised back enclosed by a panelled door with brass handle, raised on
a platform base 33 1/2"h x 16" x 14" £30-60

There is a ring mark to the top and 2 small dents

1101 A 19th Century style mahogany D end extending dining table, raised on twin pillar and tripod supports with 2
extra leaves 27"h x 39"w x 59"l x 92" when fully extended £60-90

There is some light scratching to the top

1102 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front sideboard with brass railed back, fitted 2 short
drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapered supports ending in spade feet 54"h x 56"w x
24"d £150-200

1103 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice enclosed by a panelled door 35 1/2"h x 36"w x 
17" £40-60

There is signs of old but treated worm to the top

1104 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 31"h x 36"w x 18"d
£100-150

The top is bleached and is missing a 7" section of moulding to the right hand edge of the front

1105 A set of 4 elm Lancashire spindle back dining chairs with rush seats £40-60

1106 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode with three-quarter gallery fitted a drawer, cupboard and commode
slide, raised on square tapered supports 34"h x 18"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

There is a slight scratch to the top and there is split to the right hand side.

1107 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with oval seat, raised on turned supports with X framed
stretcher £40-60

1108 A square Chinese hardwood table, raised on square supports 14" x 29" x 29" £320-420

1109 A Victorian aesthetic movement rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame
27 1/2"h x 20"w x 11" £20-40

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration
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1110 A Georgian mahogany  corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door with
brass H framed hinges 38"h x 30"w x 18 1/2"d £30-50

This item has a replacement plywood back

1112 A Victorian rectangular mahogany Pembroke work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 27"h x
21"w x 16" when close x 32" when open £100-150

The handles to the dummy drawers do not match the tore handles

1113 A pair of Art Nouveau carved oak splat back bedroom chairs with woven rush seats, raised on turned supports
£30-60

The frames are loose

1114 A Victorian oak aesthetic movement bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base with arched recess above a cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors 93 1/2"h x 56"w x 24"d Please note: The upper section is fitted to the base upside
down £150-250

1115 Heal & Sons of London, a Victorian mahogany pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on a platform base 30"h x 15"w x 14"d £80-120

1116 A Victorian rectangular mahogany library table fitted 2 drawers, raised on standard end supports 29"h x 43"w x
29"d £80-120

There is slight scratching to the top and a 2" section of cock beading is missing to the right hand drawer

1117 A rectangular Victorian carved oak occasional table with carved apron and box frame stretcher, raised on
turned and block supports 26"h x 31 1/2"w x 22"d £40-60

There are 2 18" splits to the top

1118 A Victorian baluster carved oak altar rail 30"h x 40"w x 16"d £90-120

1119 A carved oak monks bench raised on turned and block supports 29"h x 26"diam. £80-120

The top is water stained

1120 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 47"h x 46"w x 19"d
£60-80

There is a slight scratch to the top and 4 of the handles have been replaced

1121 A Victorian carved oak box seat piano stool with hinged lid, heavily carved panels, raised on ball and claw feet
25"h x 25"w x 13"d £65-85

1 of the paw feet is damaged

1122 A Victorian mahogany revolving billiard cue rack on turned supports 52"h x 23" diam. £75-95

1123 A Victorian ebonised and bobbin turned nursing chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned
supports £30-50

1124 A set of 4 Edwardian mahogany "shield back" dining chairs with pierced shaped backs, raised on cabriole
supports £60-80

1125 A Georgian style circular dish top wine table, raised on baluster turned column and tripod support 23"h x 18"
diam. £30-50

There is damage to the polish on the top and old repair to one of the legs

1126 An Edwardian show frame carved mahogany tub back armchair upholstered in green material raised on
cabriole supports £70-90

This chair has some wear to the material at the seams and some cat scratches to the sides. The frame
generally is in good condition.
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1127 A Georgian mahogany low boy/side table fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 31"h x
32"w x 24"d ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

It is possible that the top may be a replacement and that this is the base of a chest on stand

1128 A 19th Century mahogany cabinet with shelved interior and crossbanded top, enclosed by panelled doors
raised on a platform base 33"h x 51"w x 16"d £80-120

There are slight scratches to the top

1129 A Victorian mahogany framed Howard style open arm chair, upholstered in green material £70-100

1130 A William IV rosewood D shaped tea table raised on turned column and triform base 29"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d
£80-120

Veneers are missing from the edge and the base

1131 A set of 6 Victorian carved mahogany balloon back dining chairs the seats of serpentine outline, raised on
cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

Frames are slightly loose

1132 A 19th Century domed trunk with chinoiserie style painted decoration and iron drop handles 19"h x 34"w x 18
1/2"d £50-75

There is some paint loss overall

1133 A matched pair of Victorian style beech framed open arm chairs upholstered in green buttoned material, raised
on cabriole supports £40-60

1134 A Victorian rectangular mahogany commode in the form of a drop flap table with patented lock, raised on
turned supports 28"h x 26"w x 15 1/2"d £70-90

1135 A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard with raised back enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform base
31"h x 15 1/2"w x 13"d £80-120

1136 A mahogany partners desk with inset red leather writing surface, fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, the base
fitted 6 drawers and cupboards 29"h x 60"w x 41 1/2"d £220-280

There is scuffing to the edges, a brass escutcheon is missing to one of the panelled doors and a brass swan
neck handle is missing

1137 A William IV circular rosewood wine table raised on a chamfered column and triform base 28"h x 18" diam.
£30-50

There is a burn mark to the top and an 8" split

1138 A Queen Anne style arch plate dressing table mirror contained in a walnut swing frame, the concaved shaped
base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on bun feet 31"h x 22"w x 9 1/2"d £120-150

There is a small section of veneer missing to the right hand edge

1139 A nest of 3 rectangular Colonial mahogany and woven cane interfitting coffee tables, raised on square
supports 24"h x 27 1/2"w x 20"d, 23"h x 23"w x 16" 1/2"d, 22"h x 18 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £50-75

There are signs of old but treated worm

1140 A Victorian walnut nursing chair with bobbin turned decoration raised on turned supports, the frame is loose
£40-60

1141 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red buttoned leather on square supports £150-200

1142 A Victorian pine "estate" kneehole desk with inset writing surface, above 1 long and 8 short drawers with tore
handles, 1 pedestal fitted a cupboard 27 1/2"h x 52 1/2"w x 29 1/2"d £50-100

There is a split to the top and 2 of the tore handles are missing.  This desk does not come apart - it is all one
piece

1143 A French Empire style arched bevelled plate mirror contained in a walnut and gilt mounted frame with Egyptian
masks 60" x 41" £360-460
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1144 An elm tub and stick back office chair raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher £150-200

1145 A Victorian carved walnut chiffonier sideboard, the raised mirrored back fitted a shelf, the base fitted 1 long
drawer above a cupboard flanked by recesses 86"h x 48"w x 12 1/2" d £80-120

The mirror shows signs of perishing and the left hand column is f. The beading to the right hand shelf is
damaged

1146 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in buttoned material raised on cabriole
supports together with a similar weathered mahogany armchair upholstered in green buttoned material
£80-120

The frames to both chairs are loose

1147 A Cotswold style light oak dresser, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 2 long drawers above
double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 79"h x 36"w x 13"d £80-120

1148 A pair of Victorian style shaped mahogany stools upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on turned and
reeded supports with brass caps and casters 13" x 19" x 19" £300-400

1149 A Cotswold style light oak dining suite comprising refectory dining table formed from 5 planks with square
supports and H framed stretchers with bracketed decoration together with a set of 6 elm ladder back dining
chairs with woven rush seats (1 carver, 5 standard) ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1150 A Moorish style octagonal inlaid hardwood work table with hinged lid, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled door 22"h x 22 1/2"w x 15"d £80-120

There is water staining to the top and some veneers missing

1151 A quartetto of Oriental carved hardwood rectangular interfitting coffee tables   27" x 21" x 15", 24" x 17" x 13",
22" x 14" x 12" and 19" x 11" x 10" , the smallest table has a carved undertier £80-120

There are slight scratches to the top

1152 A Regency style rectangular mahogany library table with green inset writing surface fitted 3 drawers and raised
on splayed supports with turned H framed stretcher 30"h x 58"w x 34"d £300-500

1153 A pair of Victorian mahogany hall chairs with solid seats and backs, the pierced backs inset blue and white
tiles and raised on turned supports £120-160

1 chair is missing a 5 1/2" section of moulding to the base of a tile

1154 A 1960's G Plan circular Astro coffee table with plate glass top, raised on splayed supports with X framed
stretcher 18"h x 33" diam. £40-80

There is some bleaching to the body

1155 An 18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer raised on turned and block supports 29 1/2"h
x 48"w x 16" when closed x 52" when open £50-75

There is a split to the top, the drawer has a later handle

1156 A Victorian cedar and walnut veneered table top cigar box fitted 2 drawers enclosed by panelled doors with
brass drop handles 9" x 12" x 8 1/2" £40-60

Veneer is missing to the edges and there is no key

1157 A Victorian bleached oak extending dining table raised on turned supports with ceramic casters 29"h x 47"w x
57"d £50-80

The table is sun bleached and has splits to the top

1158 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chairs with shaped seats, raised on square tapering supports
£50-75

1159 A Burmese rectangular carved light hardwood work table with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer, raised on
cabriole supports 16" x 18" x 12" £40-60
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1160 A 19th Century elm Windsor bar back carver chair with solid elm seat, raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher £50-75

There are signs of old but treated worm to the seat, and the arms are slightly loose

1161 A Victorian circular carved mahogany cricket table raised on turned supports 27"h x 16" diam. together with a
circular carved mahogany 3 legged stool 14" x 11" £60-80

1162 A Victorian carved mahogany hall chair with shaped solid seat and back, raised on cabriole supports £65-85

1163 A Victorian rectangular shaped walnut stretcher table, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 27"h
x 35" x 17" £40-60

1164 A square Victorian carved oak stool raised on shaped supports with double H framed stretcher 22" x 12" x 12"
£30-50

The seat requires reupholstering

1165 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with pigeon holes, cupboard and
drawers, above 4 graduated drawers 43 1/2"h x 40"w x 18"d £50-75

The handles have been replaced and sections of cock beading is missing from the 2nd, 3rd and 4th drawer

1166 A William IV rosewood chiffonier, the raised mirrored back fitted a shelf and carved apron, the base fitted a
cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors 65"h x 48"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

There is damage to the mirror

1167 A set of 4 William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned and fluted
supports £100-150

1168 A Victorian inlaid walnut music cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by arched panelled doors with vitruvian scrolls
to the sides 34"h x 20"w x 13"d ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

1169 An American mahogany show frame armchair with spindle decoration raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher £160-190

1170 An Art Deco German carved oak chiffonier sideboard, the raised back fitted a cupboard with mirrored panelled
back enclosed by a glazed panelled door,  flanked by pair of cupboards, the base fitted a drawer above triple
cupboards with black veined marble panels to the top 75"h x 61"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

There is some spotting to the mirrors and the door to the central cabinet in the base is jammed shut. This lot is
otherwise in good condition.

1171 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier buffet raised on standard end supports with scroll feet 42"h x 38"w x
13 1/2"d £150-200

There is some light scratching and slight splits overall

1172 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered seats raised
on French cabriole supports £50-100

1 has restoration to the back

1173 A Victorian multiple plate over mantel mirror, contained in a carved walnut frame having 2 shelves to the side
43"h x 40"w x 6"d £50-75

There is some light staining to the shelves

1174 A Victorian rectangular walnut centre table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher and bobbin
turned decoration 29"h x 46"w x 18"d £50-75

1175 A light oak Prie Dieu 30"h x 20"w x 9"d £40-60

There is a 4" split to the top

1176 C J King Ltd.,  an Art Deco oak shop display cabinet raised on square supports 35"h x 47"w x 23"d £150-200

1177 A Victorian walnut 2 tier what-not raised on turned supports 41"h x 21 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

The frame is slightly wobbly and the top has replacement finials
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1178 An Art Deco German carved oak sideboard with 3 section black veined marble top above a triple cupboard
42"h x 47"w x 18"d £180-220

1179 A New York style carved mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline with mirrored back, having lion mask
decoration raised on paw feet 62"h x 43"w x 17"d £200-300

1180 A child's beech ladder back chair with woven rush seat £30-50

1181 A French rectangular elm side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and fluted supports with H framed
stretcher 29"h x 35"w x 23"d £60-90

1182 Dudley & Co, an Art Deco rectangular mahogany display cabinet 36"h x 36"w x 22 1/2"d £100-150

1183 A Georgian style turned beech boot jack £30-50

1184 A Georgian square mahogany wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 28"h x 20 1/2"w x 24"d £30-50

There is a split to the top

1185 A Carolean style carved walnut high back chair with woven cane seat and back, raised on turned and block
supports £70-90

1186 A 1930's square chinoiserie style black lacquered folding card table with black baise top  28"h x 30"w x 30"d
£75-95

1187 A Victorian rosewood vanity box with fitted interior and mother of pearl inlay 5" x 12" x 9" (the mirror to the
interior is missing), a Victorian walnut writing slope with brass banding 5" x 12" x 9" (brass escutcheon is
missing, veneers are lifting in places and requires attention) £24-44

1188 A Moorish octagonal carved and pierced hardwood table 17"h x 13" x 12" £30-50

There is a split to top and small sections of inlay are missing overall and 1 foot is missing

1189 A Victorian figured walnut Canterbury, the raised back fitted an arched plate mirror, the base fitted 4 divisions
with drawer to the base 50"h x 31"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and the item has been restored

1190 A Victorian beech framed folding campaign armchair with bobbin turned decoration £40-60

1191 A pair of Victorian mahogany hall chairs with pierced backs and solid seats raised on cabriole supports £60-90

There is a split to the back and signs of old but treated worm to the base

1192 An octagonal Moorish inlaid mother of pearl table 18"h x 14"w x 13"d £30-50

The central panel to the top is missing

1193 A 19th Century American mahogany rocking armchair £40-60

1194 An Indian inlaid hardwood clothes valet 47"h x 21"w x 17 1/2"d £30-50

There is a crack to one of the rails

1195 A Moorish octagonal style inlaid ivory occasional table, raised on turned supports the base with Star of David
stretcher 19" x 15" x 16" £40-60

Some sections of moulding are missing to the top and is in bleached condition

1196 A Georgian mahogany chest of 3 short and 3 long drawers on splayed bracket feet with ivory diamond shaped
escutcheons and brass drop handles 40"h 48"w x 21"d £100-150

The top requires a polish, the handles are replacements and a small section of timber is missing to the right
hand edge

1197 The Mandarin Collection, an ebonised Chinese slat back judgement chair with solid seat £50-75

There is a split to the slat back

1198 A rectangular Georgian mahogany tea table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports with brass
swan neck drop handles 28"h x 35 1/2"w x 32 1/2" £40-60

The top is warped and is bruised and the lock is missing
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1199 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 3 tier folding towel rail 40"h x 26" when closed x 52" when open £30-60

1200 A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 6" x 18" x 10" £30-50

There is a 4" split to the top, replacement escutcheon to the front and missing inkwells

1201 A mahogany 6 tread library ladder 63 1/2"h x 18 1/2"w x 3"d £40-60

Some light scratches overall

1202 In the manner of Steven Thomas for Biba, a pair of stepped double sided rectangular mirrors in ebonised
frames and raised on ebonised bases  34"h x 23"w, bases 19 1/2" diam ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

There is discolouration to one of the glass panels to the sides

1203 A Biba style drum shaped stool 18"h x 15" diam. £50-75

1204 In the manner of Steven Thomas for Biba, an Art Deco style faceted glass mirror the central panel marked
"Articles are exchanged only in the event of a manufacturing defect.  Dry clean all garments unless otherwise
stated on label." 29" x 24" £50-75

A 3" section of wooden moulding is missing from the base and the silvering to the mirror shows signs of
deterioration in places

1205 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame with pediment and columns to the sides 28" x
27" £30-50

There is some damage to the right hand edge

1206 In the manner of Steven Thomas for Biba, an Art Deco style rectangular double sided cheval mirror contained
in an ebonised frame and raised on an ebonised stepped base 72"h x 21"w, base 22" diam. £100-200

There is some damage to the ebonising to the top of the mirror and to the plinth

1207 A 19th Century Continental rectangular plate cheval mirror contained in a carved walnut frame with reeded
columns to the side, the base fitted a drawer, raised scroll supports with H framed stretcher  78"h x 46"w (
photo centre pages ) £180-220

There are signs of old but treated worm to the base, the frame is slightly loose  and a small section of veneer is
missing to the top right hand edge

1208 An 18th Century style oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice,  fitted shelves enclosed by arched
panelled door  30"h x 26"w x 14"d £40-60

1209 A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with carved mid rail and upholstered seat, raised on turned
supports £60-90

1210 A 3 seat Chesterfield settee upholstered in red buttoned leather raised on bun feet 29"h x 72"w x 34"d £70-90

There is a split to one of the seats

1211 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 68"h x 45"w x 13"d £50-75

There is slight damage to the top right hand corner and a small split to the raised back

1212 A Chinese circular carved Padouk wood extending dining table with carved apron raised on 4 club supports
30"h x 46" diam. (no leaves) together with 4 matching slat back dining chairs £50-80

1213 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in pink material, raised on cabriole supports
£30-50

This chair is generally in good condition.

1214 A Georgian mahogany crossbanded D shaped card table inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on splayed feet
30"h x 35"w x 17 1/2"d £80-120

The top is warped
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1215 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 26 1/2"h x 42w x
15 1/2" when closed x 49" when open £100-150

The hinges have been replaced and there is a split to the top

1216 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut 4 tier what-not of serpentine outline, the base 27" x 14", the next  25" x 12",
then 22" x 11" and the top 18" x 9" £30-50

The veneer to the top is bubbling, the body is loose overall and a section of fretting is missing from the 2nd tier

1217 A Georgian style mahogany waterfall bookcase, fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on bracket
feet 47"h x 27"w x 12"d £50-75

There is a light bruise to the top right

1218 A 19th Century Biedermeier style chest of 4 long drawers with brass handles, raised on square feet 39"h x
36"w x 18"d £120-160

There is a 36" split to the top and 4 paw marks

1219 A Victorian oak open bookcase fitted adjustable shelves raised on a platform base, 48" x 36"w x 11"d £60-90

There are ink stains to the top

1220 A Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinet of serpentine form with raised back, fitted 2 drawers above a
recess on splayed bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 17"w x 15"d £30-50

The top has some sun bleaching and some small sections of veneer are missing
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